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Advocata for the Responada

7 WM-'EW'“MW'%“’}- h Order of +ne Tribunal
Notcs of the Roglstry “W‘Da‘ce ’{ :

. o : Q* 20.12.2007 13 '_’remporcry ‘Railway employees
tion 1s 0 fOrL . Q S e Qhcve filed this Original Application under
Y 10 -
pl iCa . 9. 50/' ﬂ

v S

"'.
V1.

s 1 ooeis F Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

- ,;,.wm PG (a8 1 Act, 1985 seeki | ty
;:, 66728"15)139)66’:02%35'45 JAC seeking regular entry to

NN Q} R | Eoermonent establishment. By filing N’\P
b QNOMQ/?OW they have sought for
. fepistraf " | Permission"ro prosecute their case jointly. A
@}y o gopy of the M.P. No.142/2007 has already
een served on DrJ.lSarkar, leamned
R3$4{ﬁ chO qu\€7 E@h‘ b ?

V)M /mok‘uz) cvuLMu/W/zc{)

61, MVJ@P& 9177

aeoved

* §tanding counsel for the Railways.
e g '
cel Having heard Mr.B.S.Basumatary,
l%arned counsel .appearing for the
- Applicants  and Dr.J.LSarkar, learned
Sbcnding counsel for the Railways, the
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] player of the 13 Applicants to prosecute
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tHe O.A. 311/2007 jointly is allowed. M.P.

N%.142/2007 accordingly stands disposed
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O.A.311/07 - :
..'VC_onf.d'
. 20.12.2007 _
R ' Having heard learned counsel for
- the Apphconfs Mr.B.S. Bosumcﬁory and
Drd. L.Sarkar, Iecrned -Railway - Standing
o ~_counsel; on whom a’ copy of this Original
) } Application hds olready been served;
) k ' . notices are hereby. dwecfed fo be zssued to
the Respondents reqdmng ’rhem to file
_ ) (eply By 29.01.2008.
™ e w8
L& :j-m iﬁ:u& \-° Nofw:fhsfcndmg pendenc:y of ’rhus
RS Cevd o =S ‘ cose Responden’rs should give due
o Nl ?-ﬂ-“-\‘%a\e-vjci‘ . ‘
e Sl Agvis ' consaderohon to the grievances of the
s lea Ao dad SV . '
\\j: ‘\L:- 3:». o s<is 'Swf ! Appllcon’rs pertaining to their: optiori-to go
T n . e . ! ‘
. .? :g\ E over to fhe Ministerial c:crdre -posts in tﬁé
SLab .
T ,_}q - regular establishment of the Railwdiys.
T e ‘ '
Call this matter on-29.01.2008.
f.20/iz/0F (aift | | S
070&"’ digif/j' / .Zf @-AQM ‘Send copies of this order to the
WP o €
m’ﬂ"['o?f N Respondenfs along with the nohces and
g P ot o Jovesr-
e R R - free cop:es of this order be handed over to
PR 7L i S " the Iecrned c:ounsels forboth the parties.
A"(:D [}OQ - B DR

(M:R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

e

_ Mrs. Bharati Devi, learned cpu'ﬁscl

No#f ce. a@v% jpwwg(

undertakes to appea1 for the Respondents

in this case. She also prays for. sofé time " *
.- to-file Wntten statement. On th,at prayer,’
.this - matter is ad]oumed ans to be taken

up on

Vs'tate ment;,

14 March, 2008 _ Written
if -any, to be ﬁled by the
Respdhdents well before 14w Mamh, 2008.
Call this matter.on 14.03.2008.
(M.R.Moha_nty
Vice-Chairman °
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No written statement has yet been
ﬁled in this case.

Call this matter on 22.04.2608

14.03.2008

awaiting written statement.

(M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

rg

42. 04 2008 Mr.B.S Basumataqw, iearned

.., counsel appearing for the Apphcant is
present.

Counsel  for  the Respondents

undertakes to file written statement (on

behalf of the Respondcnts')m course of the

g =

- day. .Copy of the written statement has

aiready‘ served to the  Applicant.

Mr.B.S.Basumatary, learned  counsei

appearing for the Appiicant, seeks time to
- 3 . 3 - . j
file rejoinder. Prayer is allowed. “\.

Call this matter on 22.05.2008

(M-. R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

22. 05 2008 ‘On the prayer of Mr. B. S. Basumatary,
learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, -
call this matter on 06.06.2008 awaiting

rejoinder from the Applicant.

)a&,m B (M-R-MOE-allf}T))

Member(A) Vice-Chairman
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'06.06.2008

P

Mr.B.Basumatary, learned  counsel .

' appearing for the Applicant undertakes to file

rejoinder in course of the day. He dlso

* undertakes to serve a copy cf the said rejoindef

on Mrs.. Bharati Devi, leamed counsel
appearing for the Raiways/ on the
Respondents by 13.06.2008.

Cdll this matter on 13.05.2008.

R : W /LL
%_; R “(Khashiram) (M.R. Mohon’ry)
DS . ., . Member (A Vice-Chairman
. . Jbb/ _
LIRS RTINS B i Vot
LI
q' I i - i . . ) '
: 13.06.08 _In this case written statement and
rejoinder have already been filed by the
_parties. Thiscaéeisothcnviscmaﬁyfor’
d‘”‘g"» Ca«% \ S \u_aﬂea— hearing.
/E;:Db’ 1/\,@[51&_4 ﬁ | Subject to legsl p]cas to be
— ' examined at the hearing this matter is
T2z 0% admitted and set for hearing
207} 31.07.2008.
(Khushiram) (M.R.Mohanty)
Member(A) ' Vice-Chairman
P8
LLL 31 07 2008 On the prayer of Ms. J. Wary, learned
se s 'md)‘?‘ counsel appearing for the Applicant, hearing
d | W \ of this case is adjourned to be taken up on
. ) 04.09.2008.
23 00 200% . -

{Khushiram (M.R.Mohanty
Member(A) Vice-Chairman
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parties, hearing of this case stands adjourned
to be taken up on 03.11.2008.

-

- -
4. |
{Khpshifam) {M.R.Mohanty)
Member{A} '~ Vice-Chairman

4

None appears for either of the

parties.

Call this matter on 10.11.2008 for

hearing.

T “/4" .
(8.N. Shukla) {(M.R. Mohanty)
Member {A) Vice-Chairman
S nkm @ - ' :
T i ' B
10.11.2008 él‘all this matter on 18.12.2008.
A cose \5 12@4%«51_ . "
(S.N.Shukla)
')om NPT iz’ Membex(A) (M.R.Mohanty)
. Vice-Chairman
2 Im
/——_—. 3
\? , ZZ O % .
: ‘ 1812.2008 On the prayer of Ms.J.Wary learned
counse] for the Applicant, call this matter on
11.92.2009 for hearing. %
(S.N.Shukla) (M.R. Mohanty)
Member(A) . Vice- Chairman
Im
‘{“'\'L c@’d}& \ 5 fb?_kzg;»
v hecuns 0.A. 311/07
"G / |
<z 11.02.2009 Call . this matter on
10209 27.03.2009 for hearing.
dhe case Vo pes (M.R Mobanty )
Vice-Chairman
23 7 e W;
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04.09.2008 - On the prayer of ‘counsels for both. the
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27.03.2009

“is adjourned to be
20.05.20009.

[m

Member (A)

20.05.2009
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0.A. No. 311 of 2007

On the p}‘éiyer of Learned
Counsel appearing for the Applicant, case

taken up on

| (A%'ﬁﬁw

Gaur)

 Member (J)

Heard learned counsel for the

parties. Hearing concluded.

separately the O.A is disposed of.

For

(N.D.Dayal) -
Member{A)

e Loy

the

reasons

recorded

{M.R.Mohanty)
Vice-Chairman

¥
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Original Application No. 311 of 2007.

DATE OF DECISION: 20-05 -2009.

Sri Ganesh Chandra Boro & 12 others.

............................................................................... Applicant/s
Mr B. S. Basumatary
heberas e ten st aetarsieneretenarsreriareesneneeinneeenen.s.. JAdvocate for the
2 Applicant/s
-Versus -~ I
Union of India & Ors.
........................................................................... Respondent/s
Miss Bharati Devi ,
......................................................................... Advocate for the
Respondent/s

' CORAM

THE HONBLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY , VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON’BLE MR N.D. DAYAL, 'ADMINISTRATNE MEMBER

1. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see
the judgment ? yé/ No

2.  Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? ;es/ No

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
judgment ? ‘;c(s/ No.

Vice<Chdirman,/Member(A)

o)

/



Original Application No. 311/2007.

Date of Order : This the 20th Day of May, 2009.

AN

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH

THE HON’BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN

THE HON'BLE MR N. D. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1.

2.

S

oo

10.
11.
12.

13.

Shri Ganesh Chandra Boro
Technician Gr. [

Shri Ganesh Bazbaruah,
Technician Gr.III

Shri Gauri Kanta Goswami
Technician Gr.I1 ‘
Shri Manoranjan Deka,
Shri Narianjan Talukdar
Technician Gr.II1

Shri Rajendra Sonowal
Motor Driver

Shri Dharjya Ram Nath
Technician Gr.I1I

Shri Krishna Pada Ishore, MWM Gr.]1I
Shri saifuddin Ahmed
Technician Gr.I

Shri Ananta Kr. Bhattacharjee
MWM Gr.I1

Shri Prabhat Kalita
Technician Gr.I

Shri Indrajit Medhi
Technician Gr.I1

Shri Subal Medhi
Technician Gr.Il

'All the applicants are working in the office of the
SSE/C&W/POH/Lumding, N.F.Railway,

Dist. Nagaon, Assam
Pin 782447.

By Advocate Mr B.S.Basumatary

P

-Versus-

Union of India

represented by the Secretary to the
Govt. of India, Ministry of Railways,
Rail Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

The Chairman, Railway Board,
Rail Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

J

.........

Applicants
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. 3. The Director Establishment,
Railway Board, Rail Bhawan,
New Delhi-110001.

4.  The General Manager (Personnel)
N.F.Railway, Maligaon,
Guwahati-781011.

5.  The Divisional Railway Manager (Personnel)
N.F.Railway, Lumding Division,
Lumding-782447,

6.  The Divisional Mechanical Engineer (Con)
N.F.Railway, Lumding-782447.

7.  The Divisional Railway Manager,
N.F Railway, Rangia Division,
Rangia-781354.
8. The Divisional Finance Manager,
N.F Railway, Rangia Division, :
Rangia-781354. : cervee.n. Rlespondents
By Advocate Miss Bharati Devi.

ORDER (ORAL)

N.D.DAYAL (MEMBER-A)

Mr B.S.Basumatary, learned counsel for the applicant has taken
as through the documents annexed to the O.A and contended that the
applicants who were initially surplus personnel, though absorbed
against “live posts’ as pe‘r memo dated 28.4.1999 (Annexure-3) have
been suffering for want of adequate future prospects both in terms of
pay scales in hierarchy as well as in the absence of promotional
avenues. As such even though they may not have been eligible in terms
of Circular‘at Annexure-4, some of those who are working w‘ith them
have been granted transfer- with bottom seniority under Katihar
Division as per Annexure-7. But the applicants are continu.ing in their

original jobs with no future career prospects.
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9 Miss B. Devi, learned counsel for the Respondents submits'that
applicants have been enjoying promotiona] benefits of higher pay scale
frorﬁ time to time and the relief claimed by them in this O.A is not
justified because they were not surplus but have already been absorbe(i
in “live posts”.

3. Itis seen that the apphicants have also prayed for any other relief

deemed fit by the Tribunal. Learned counsel for the applicants submits

at this stage that the Respondents should consider their future in

" service and if they make any request on the lines of the officials who

were adjusted as per Annexure:7 for transfer subject to relevant

conditions, then their cases should also be considered. Learned counsel

for the Respondents submits that .they would consider tpeir
representation, if any, m the normlal-'oourse. We therefore, dispose of
this app]icatic;n by leaving it open to the applicants to prefer a
representation in this regard as considered necessary by them in
accordance with the rules and order; within a period of two months.

The respondents shall consider the same and communicate the decision

taken to the applicants within one month thereafter. No costs.

<> |

(NDDAYAL) - (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN

N
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ORTGINAL APELECATION NO.Z2 31 / 63

1a. Name Of the Applicanti- &y .C - Bore Py (P>
“B. Respondants:—Unioﬁ of India gors.
. No. of Applicant(S):- _ :

9. Is the applicetion is the proper forms-Yas/NG,

3, Whethar namg & dacsriition and address of the.

all papers been furnished in couse titles-Yas/Mot

4. Has the application been dully signéd and varified:-Yes/NG.

5. Have tho copies dully signed Yeﬁimd.

6. Hava Sufficiant number of copies of the spplication been

filed:a‘chﬁkf.
7. Whether English'translation if ducuments in the language:nYasiﬁéi
g. Whother all the annexure parties arc impleaded:aYesiyé.
9. Is the application is in timet-YesshO.

10, Has the Vakalatnama/m@mLiﬁ;aaﬁe&gyﬁﬁ#ﬁthorisatiad is
filed i~ Yosi 6.

11, Is the applXication by 1PQ/ By For Rs :5(.‘3/.;46?-‘84/-315’}) tb FR4£138, }§E0t163§4
19. Has the Application 1s maintanable;yé%fNo: |

13.' Has the Impﬁgned‘orders original duly attested baen filed :-Y2s5 M0,

14.' Has the Index of duouments been filed all available:Yeséﬂéﬁ

15; Has the legible coples of the annexures dully attested filed 3-Yus/XoO,

16. Has the required number of the emvoloped bearing full address
of -the Tespondants been filed: Yes/Md.

17. Has the daclaration as ragquired by 17 of the formi;géyNo.

18. whether the relief sougth for aries out of the Single:—Ye;QRGZ

39, Whether th:z interim relief prayed for:ﬂqu/Nﬂ.

20, in case of ccndonation-of dalevis filed is it supported:m%g/fNo.

51, whethor this case can bs heard by sig%e—%eneh/ﬂivision Bench -

5o, Any other Point i- _

53, Result of the Scrutiny with initial of the scrutiny clerk the
the application is in oxdar = - oé%vL

e pple aodtoes B

~ Q§‘5*€L°£QVQQRLQQ
SECTION OFFICER(J) v = REGISTRA

B
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|
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BENCH : AT GUWAHATL

0.A.NO 3 ' l QF 2007
BETWEEN
Shri Ganesh Ch. Boro & 12 others - ...... APPLICANT
- VERSUS -

The Union of India and Ors. ....RESPONDENTS

SYNOPSIS

The applicants were initially appointed as Firemen in the
Fire Wing o’f RPF on diffefent dates against the su;()stantive posts
and their services were duly regularized. The Fire Wing of RPF
was closed down in the year 1999. As such the applicants were , -

declared surplus. Thereafter the applicants have been temporarily

. accommodated in Permanent Over Hauling (POH) Depot, Lumding

against the year to year extended supernumerary posts. AS
prescribed in the Master Circular on Absorption and Utilisation
of Surplus Staff on the Railways the applicants deserve permanent
absorbment against any “Live” posts. In the year 2005 options
for posting as ministerial staff in the upcoming Raniga Railway
Division from the mechanically de—catégoﬁzed staff and surplus
staff was invited. The applicants had duly applied for posting

against the aforesaid “Live” posts of ministerial posts as the
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applicants have acquired minimum H.S LT examination and

{2)

also other vocational qualification. Curiously enough, the
controlling aﬁthority of the applicants i.e. the Divisional
Mechanical Engineer (Con), Lumding while forwarding their
option paper had put a remark that if all the cases are considered
then works of the POH depot, Lumding will suffer very much and
targeted outturn of wagon POH.depot, Lumding. It was further
requested to examine the matter before recommendation énd

forwarding the cases to DRM (P), Lumding.

It is pertinent to mention here that on earlier occasion 6(six)
similarly declared surplus Firemen, RPF holding supernumerary
posts in the permanent: Overhauling Depot, Lumding were
inducted against the “Live” posts of clerk. Thereafter some more
similarly situated persons have been given clearance for Division
transfer so as to get absorbed against the “Live” posts on 25/04/
2007. However, the cases appiicants have not been
discriminatorially, illegally and malafidely brushed aside. The
action and inaction of the Respondents authorities ultra-vires
the fundamental rights .of the applicants and also violative of

their own Master Circular.

Therefore, the indulgence of the Hon’ble Tribunal is prayed
for interference and passing necessary ordefs directing the
Respondents authorities to process the options of the applicants
for permanent absorptions of the applicants against the aforesaid

“Live” ministerial posts.
Filed by

ﬂSdVante L\L‘J\Ja’



Si. Date
No.
1 07-07-1991 :
2. 04-08-1996 :
3. Q9.Q8.1996 :
4., 06.11.1979 :
5. 07.07.1991 :
6. ' 07.07.1991
7. 21-06-1980 :
8. 06.11.1-996 :
9. 07.07.1991 :
10. 04.08.1996 :
- 11. 07.07.1991 :
12. 07.67.1991 :
13.

07.07.1991 :

l

arfta st iR
Centsah AsBioiBlve Tobuoed

@/‘3 pEc "
) N
qargret FTANe

Guwahati Bench

LIST OF DATES . ..

PP

Particulars Annex- Page

ures

Date of appointment of Nuw

Applicant No.1 in the post
of Fireman, RPF

-DO-
_DQ_
-DO-
-DO-
-DO-
-DO-
-DO-
-DO-
Do
DO-
_DO-

-DO-

Ni

NiL

Ni

N

N

| NiL

Nn.

Ni
N
Ni

N

N

NlL

Nuw
Nu,

Nu
Ni
N
Ni
N

N
NIL
N

N
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14. 27.03.1991 : Date of issuance of Master ANNE)(URE'“ 2 —20- 30

15. 20-05-1999 :

16. 28-04-1999 :

17. 31-12-2004/

03-01-2005 :

18. 28-01-2005 :

Circular on Absorption and
Utilisation of surplus Staff
on the Railways. '

Date of intimation abort
closing down Fire-wing of
RPF and declaration of
surplus of the applicants.

Date of temporary
adjustment of = the
applicants against the
supernumerary posts in the
Permanent order hauling

Deport, Lumding.

Date of issuance of letter
inviting options from the
Mechanically decategorised
and surplus staff for

permanent posts of

ministerial cadre in the

upcoming Railway
Division, N.F. Railway,

Rangia.

Date of forwarding of
applicants option papers by
the Divisional Mechanical

Annexvee - {—20

Annexure -3 —81- 32,

ANNQXURE —f 29

ANN EXURE —5 -—-53;,:,4

Engineer (Con), N.F.

Railway, Lumding with

adverse comments.
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19. 19-08-1999 : Date of giving clearance for Anngxuee ~ 6 —35
permanent absorption
against the “Live” post of
ministerial cadre in respect
of other similarly situated

surplus staff.

£

20. 25-04-2007 : Date of giving clearance for Annexore—f—26-37
permanent absorption by
way of Division transfer
against the “Live” posts in
respect of more other

similarly situated surplus
staff.

21. 05-10-200 ¢: Date of issuance of letter by Annexurs ~ 8 —38
the Divisional Finance
Manager, N.F. Railway,
Rangia about the
availability of vacancies in
different categories for

which option were invited.

22, 27-05-2007 : Date of acknowledgment of ArinexurE — 9 —29-42
the applicants resubmitted o SRS
options papers in the office
of the G.M. (P}, N.F.

Railway, Maligaon.

Filed by

K

dvocate
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI
BENCH : AT GUWAHATL

S

BETWEEN

0.A.NO OF 2007

1. Shri Ganesh Chandra Boro,
Technician, Gr.I, SSE/POH/
Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowzc:r,ong.?)-'av Cache 1 792447 .

2. Shri Ganesh Bazbaruah,
Technician, Gr.Ill, SSE/IC/POH/

Govieugh, Chns Dora

Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowgong.ﬁ?v (obe: 782447
3. Shri Gauri Kanta Goswami,

Technician, Gr.lI, SSE/C & W/

POH/Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowgong.ﬁw (obe: 782447,
4. Shri Manoranjan Deka , SSE/C&W/

POH/Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowgong R’w Gl 782447,
5. Shri Narianjan Talukdar;

Technician, Gr.IlI, SSE/POH/

Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist © Nowgong.ﬁ » Gade 1782447

Contd....../2
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6. Shri Rajendra Sonowal, Motor
Driver, Gr.I, SSE/C&W/POH/
Lumding , N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowgong.ﬁ'ov bocte : 78244‘} ,

7. Shri Dharjya Ram Nath, Technician,
Gr.I11, SSE/POH/Lumding , N.F.Rly, S |
Lumding , Dist : Nowgongﬁw che:‘[82447.g§

8. Shri Krishna Pada Ishore, MWM, S
Gr.lll, SSE/C&W /POH/Lumding,

HE Réﬁ?iu'%dafri% ; Dlst Nowgong

9. Shri Saifuddin Ahmed, Technician,
Gr.I, SSE/C&W /POH/Lumding,
}F Rly,i,lfnﬂédlnga $1st Nowgong

10 Shri Ananta Kr. Bhattacharjee
MWM Gr.Il, SSE/C&W/POH/ !
Lumding, N.F.Rly, Lumding ,

Dist : Nowgong . P Gle: 782447 .

11. Shri Prabh_at' Kalita, Technician, Gr.1,
SSE/POH/Lumding,N.F.Rly,
Lumding , Dist : Nowgong.ﬁ» (de:78244T

12. Shri Indrajit Medhi, Technician, \
Gr.ll, SSE/C&W /POH/Lumding,

<LpLul:ndmg Dist : Nowgong

13. Shn Subal Medhi, ?echmcxan, Gr.Li,

SSE/ ’C&W / POH /Lumding, N.F.Rly,
Lumding , Dist : Néwgong.

P, Cocde: 732447
...................... APPLICANTS.

Contd....../3



——567;'1:4 grrrafas @fquid }
Central AGIMInis 1 aTive Tribunsl
18DEC™ A

E-Q»TETE"( :::qT'qCﬁE
Grwet 1 B i.ch

B

(3) |
_AND-
THE UNION OF INDIA ,

Represenfed by the Secretary to the

‘Govt. of India, Ministry of Railway,

l

Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.ﬁw &)Je: 110001 .

Y
The Chairman.Railway Board, Rail E |

- Bhawan, New Delhi..Pi v Gope'. ltooo! .

The Director Establishment, Railway.

Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

Pir Gocde:11000I.
The General Manager (Personnel) '

N.F. Rly, Maligaon Divisional H.Q.,
Maligaon. FRov Codbe: 781011 .

.~ The Divisional Railway Manager

(Personnel), N.F. Railway, Lumding

 Division, Lumding. Pn Cocte :782447.

The Divisional Mechanical Engineer.
(Con), N.F.Railway, Lumding. Pofode: 782447,

The Divisional Railway Manager,

N.F. Railway, Rangia Railway

‘Division, Rangia. P Cocde: 781354

." The Divisional Finance Manager,

N.F. Railway, Rangia Railway
Division, Rangia.Pin Coue 1781354
................ RESPONDENTS

Contd....../4
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION :

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE
APPLICATION IS MADE :

Thié. Application is made against the Memo No.G/59/
Staff/POH dated 28/01/2005 issued under the hand of
Divisional Mechanical Engineer (Con) Lumdiﬁg while
forwarding option forms of the applicants to the Sr.
Divisional Mechanical Engineer/IC, Lumding illegally,
arbitrarily and malafidely hindering the permanent

absorbment of the applicants being surplus staff against

the available vacant live posts at the disposal of the -

Divisional Finance Manager, N.F. Railway upcoming Rangia

Railway Division, Rangia;
-AND-

The applicants are discriminated not treating them at
par with the similarly situated persons while rendering
benefit of permanent absorbment of surplus staff against
any live posts pursuant to the “Master Circular on
Absorption and Utilization of Surplus Staff on the Railways”
vide office order No. E (NG)11/90/RE-1/MASTER CIRCULAR
dated 27/3/1991 and Memo No. E/283/1/LM/POH dated
- 25/04 /2007 issued under the authority of the Divisional
Railway Manager (P} Lumding.

Contd....../5
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JURISDICTION : .

The applicants declare that the subject matter of the
applicants is within the Jurisdiction of the Hop ‘ble Tribunai,

LIMITATION -

The applicants declare that the application is within
the period of limitation under Section 21 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1983.

FACTS OF THE CASE :

4.1 That the applicants are citizens of India and residents
of Lumding in the District of Nowgong. The applicants as
such are entitled to a]j the rights and privileges guaranteed
under the Constitution of India and laws formulated

thereunder.

4.2 That the applicants were ihj.tia]ly appointed as Firemen
in the Fire Wing of RPF against the substantive posts as

shown below :

a}  The applicant No. 1 was appointed on 07-07-1991 and

subsequently his services was duly regularised.

b] the éppljcant No.2 was appointed on 04-08-1996 and

subsequently his services was duly regularised.

Contd..... /6
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The applicant No.3 was appointed on 09.08.1996 and

subsequently his services was duly reguarlised

The applicant No.4 was appointed on 06.11.1979 and

" thereafter his services was duly regularized.

The application No.5 was appointed on 07.07.1991

and thereafter his services was duly regularised

The applicant No.6 was appointed on 07.07.1991 and

thereafter his services was duly regularised;

The applicant No.7 was appointed on 21-06-1980 and

subsequently his services was duly regularised.

The applicant No.8 was appointed on 06.11.1996 and

subsequently his services was duly regularised.

The applicant No.9 was appointed on 07.07.1991 and

thereafter his services was duly regularised;

The applicant No.10 was appointed on 04.08.1996

and thereafter his services was duly regularised;

_The applicant No.11 was appointed on 07.07.1991

and subsequently his services was duly regularised.

The applicant No.12 was appointed on 07.07.1991

and thereafter his services was duly regularised and

The applicant No.13 was appointed on 07.07.1991

and thereafter his services was duly regularised;

Contd...../7
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4. 3 That the applicants respectfully state that the Government
of India Ministry of Railways (Raﬂway Board) decided to
close down the Fire Wing of RPF over Indian Railways way .

" pack in the year 1999 with a further decision to merge the
existing stéﬁ". of Fire Wing of RPF with the Executive Branch

" of RPF. The aforesaid decision was circulated vide office

@aazo% Ch  BAID

Memorandum dated 20/05/1999 issued under the hand

" . of the Asstt. Inspector General, RPF, Railway Board.

A photo copy of the aforesaid Office
M.eihorandum dated 20-05-1999 is
" annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-1 hereto.

4.4 ;I‘hatvthe applicants respectfully state that pursuant to the
aforesaid decision the .applicar_it were declared surplus as
provided in the Master Circular on Absorption and
Utilization of Surplus Staff on the Railways No.22 Circulated
through No.E (NG}II/90/ RE—l /MASTER CIRCULAR dated
27/03/1991'

Be it also stated that in the aforesaid Master Circular
it is also provided that the incumbents against such posts
shbuld. be redeployed against other “Live” posts as far and

as early as possible.
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A true photostat copy of the aforesaid
Master Circular No.22 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-?2

hereto.

4.5 That the applicants respectfully state that thereafter the

4.6

applicants were temporarily accommodated in Permanent
Over Hauling (hereinafter referred to as POH in short) Depot;
Lumding against the year to year extended supernumerary
posts as originally accorded sanction by the General
Manager (P), NF Rly, Maligaon vide Memorandum No.E/
41/82 (M)-Pt-I dated 28-04-1999 instead of redeploying
them against the “live” posts as envisaged in the aforesaid

Master Circular No.22,

A true photostat copy of the aforesaid
Memo dated 28/04/1999 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-3

hereto.

That the applicants respectfully state that all the applicants
passed minimum H.S.L.C. Examination having other
vocational training such as type writing and Basic Computer
Course etc. Thereafter, they were pursuing the matter of
their permanent absorption against any live “Posts” and
thus wanted to get rid of from the stop gap arrangement as

per the existing policy of the Railway Ministry to the effect.

X

e Baad

U
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That the applicants respectfully State that in the meanwhile
the General Manager (P}, N.F. Rly. Maligaon, vide his letter
No.E/283/218 (HQ} (C) Pt-Ii dated 31/12/2004/3.1.05

addressed to the Divisional Railway Manager (P} Lumding and
others inviting options from all the Divisions extra Divisional
units and HQ (GM, Maligaon, Guwahati Ofﬁce)» for posting as
ministerial staff in the departments Rangia Division from

Mechanically decatagorised staff and surplus staff.

A photostat copy of the aforesaid letter
dated 31.12.2004/3.1.05 is annexed as
ANNEXURE-4 hereto.

That the applicants respectfully state that pursuant to the
aforesaid option invitation dated 31.12.2004/3.1.2005 the

applicants being surplus staff dulﬁﬁted&eu options in
the prescribed formats to the General Manager (P}, N.F. Rly.,
Maligaon through proper channel. Curiously enough that while
forwarding the applicants’ option letters the Divisional
Mechanical Engineer (Con}, Lumding vide his letter No.G/ 59/
Staff/POH dated 28-01-2005 addressed to the Sr. Divisional
Mechanical Engineer i/c, Lumding with comments inter alia,

as follows —

“In this condition if all the cases are considered them works of
the POH depot, Lumding will suffer very much and targeted
out turn of wagon POH depot, Lumding.”

-------------------------------------------------------
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So, it is requested to examine the matter before

recommendation & forwarding the cases to DRM (P},

Lumding prior to on or before 31.01.2005.

§
Sd/- Ilegible
28/1 _
DME (CON}/LMG

A photostate copy of the aforesaid letter
dated 28.01.2005 is annexed herewith
and marked as ANNEXURE-S hereto.

'4.9. That the applicants respectfully state that although their
options papers have been forwarded to the Divisional
Mechanical Engineer {CON) Lumding alongwith the Vigilance
Clearance, however, his aforesaid negative report has
perhaps created a big hurdle for the competent authority
in taking proper action for applicatns’ permanent absorption
against the existing vacant “Live Posts” of Ministerial Cadre
for which they have opted on the basis of invitation of the
options by the Divisional Finance Manager, NF Railway,

Rangia.

4.10 That the applicatns respectfully state that on earlier
occasion 6 (six) similarly declared surplus Fireman, RPF
and holding supernumerary post in the Permanent Over
Hauling Depot, Lumding were inducted against the “Live

" Post” in Mech. Dept. as Clerk (G) on acceptance of bottom
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semonty \nde office order contmued in Memo No. E/283 / IV |

LM dated-19/8/1999. -

A photostat copy of the aforesaud order

dated 19/8/1999 is annexed; hererth |

and marked as ANNEXURE 6 hereto

¢

4.11 That th"e applicants respectfully state that even thereafter

{1) Shri Tarun Sur, Tech/Gr.III / Fntter/ POH/ LMG (2) Shri

Kinoo Panna, ’I‘ech/ Gr 11l Fitter/ POH/ LMG (3) Shri Sonam .
Lama, Tech/Gr.Il/EOT Crane Operator/ POH/LMG who were
declared surplus from the RPF alongvmh the apphcatns . B
and »sul:_)sequently accommodated in the PQH‘, Lumdmg '
~ against the year to year extended sufaerriﬁméra’ry posts;

‘ thereafter gave options for redeployment i in the mlmstena}

. posts at the disposal of the Divisional Raulway Manager
N.F. Rly, Rangia alongwith the applicants have, gmw vbeen

vide Memo No. E/283/I/LM/POH dated 25/04/2007 given

clearance for Division transfer against the “Live” posts under -

Katihaf Division under the authority of the Divisidna]

Railway Manager (P) N.F.Railway, Lumding in a very strange

| pzck and choose manner during the pendency of the

apph.cants options for their redeployment in the n:ums_‘.tenal

posts lying vacant in upcoming Railway Division, Rangia.. "

Some _.of ‘the similarly situated persons have been allowed -

to go on transfer from one Division to other Division. Thus

they have been discriminated. T

N
|
3|
L

s _ =~
) o ;._. .‘?‘;“:.\'
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A photostate copy of the aforesaid letter
dated 25/04/2007 is annexed herewith
and marked as ANNEXURE-7 hereto.

4.12 That the applicants respectfully state that the vacancies of
Group-C ministerial posts at the disposal of Divisional
Finance Manager, N.F. Railway, Rangia are still remaining
unfilled up as reflected in the Memo No.RNY /DFM/AD/
BOS/16/03 dated 5/10/2006.

A photostat copy of the aforesaid letter
dated 5/10/2006 is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-8 hereto.

4. 13:That the applicants respectfully state that although in
accordance with the extant Policy the applicants being.
surplus staff and presently put against the year to year
extended supernumerary posts in POH, Lumding ought to
have been redeployed against the “Live” posts of minsiterial
cadre at teh disposal of the Divisional Finance Manager,
N.F. Rly., Rangia as per their options. Curiously albeit ‘cases
of .some similarly situated persons have been duly
considered in positivve manner, surprisingly the cases of
the applicants have not been dealt properly as yet and an
inordinate delay has been caused in taking decision to the
effect. Thus, the rights and interest of the applicants have

been put at jeopardy.

(Sornest ch Bz
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That the applicants respectfully state that finding no
response from the Respondents authorities in respect of

their options they had again submitted their options in the

~prescribed forms to the General Manager (P), N.F. Railway,

Maligaon through proper channel which were duly received
and acknowledged by the office of the General Manager (P),

N.F. Railway, Maligaon on 27/05/2007.

Copies of same  such
acknowledgment dated 27/05 /07 are
annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-9 series hereof.

Unfortunateiy nothing has been yielded yet and the
applicants have not reasons to believe that the Respondents
authorities are not going to rénder opportunity to the
applicants for their permanent absorptio-n against the
vacant ‘Live’ posts of ministerial cacire deliberately with

malafide intention.

Gomesty Ch By
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4.14.That the applicants respectfully state that as the applicants

5.1

5.2.

5.3

5.4

were holding substantive pots in their 'parent department
at the time of declaration of surplus, hence they are entitled
to be redeployed against the “Live” posts in terms of the
Master Circular on absorption and utlisation of surplus

staff on the Railways dated 27.3.1991.

GROUNDS FOR RELIEF :

For that, the action and inaction of the Respondents
authorities in respect of absorption of the applicants against
the “Live” posts after having been declared surplus from

the substantive posts is most arbitrary, unjust and illegal.

For that the way of consideration of the option ietters of the
similarly situated persons by the Respondents authorities
is not same and alike, hence discriminatory and violative
of the applicants’ Fundamental Rights as guaranteed under
Articles 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India.

For that the action and inaction of the Respondent
authorities has violated their own formulated policy which

is totally in consistent with the law established.

For that by the action and inaction of the Respondents
authorities have irrationally classified among the similarly

situated persons singling out the applicants. Hence the

Respondents are liable to set the things right.

gt sy fim wfawze | \;\C)
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For that the Respondents authorities have committed gross
illegality by interpreting their own policy in different ways
even in respect of similarly situated persons at their own
suit will v . to give benefits to their liking and thereby
depriving others from same benefits, more particularly in
respect of permanent absorption against the “Live” posts

yet transferring to the other Divisions.

For that the Respondents authorities are not entitled to
deprive the applicants from their permanent absorptién
against the “Live” and substantive vacant post on the
ground of shortage of man power in the permanent Over

Hauling Depot at Lumding.

For that the Respondents authorities being model employer

~are not entitled to exploit the applicants not only by

depriving from their permanent absorption, yet also from
the financial benefits etc. rendered to the other Workshop’s
staffs which is completely violative of the law established
by the Apex Court of the country to the effect that “equal
pay for equal work”.

For that the Respondents authorities have most arbitrarily
and illegally adopted dilly-dally tactics by not finalising the
options given by the applicants for permanent absorption
against the vacant “Live” ministerial posts at the disposal
of the Divisional Financial Manager, N.F. Rly., Rangia
upcoming Railway Division and as a result the vacancies

are likely to be filled up in near future.
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5.9 For fhat the Respondents authorities have not filled up the

\'l

existing vacancies of minsiterial posts lying at the disposal
of the Divisional Financial Manager, N.F. Rly., Rangia for
which options were invited and the applicants had duly

apphed for.

5.10.For the in any view of the matter the action and inaction of

6.

7.

8.

the Respondents authorities for keeping pending of the

" applicants options for permanent absorption against the

substantive and “Live” posts of the minsiterial cadre lying

still vacant at the disposal of the Divisional Financial

Manager, N.F. Rly., Rangia is most illegal, arbitrary and

,5mélaﬁde and as such this Hon’ble Tribunal is entitled to

interfere with the matter.

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED -

There is no remedy under any Rule and this Hon’ble
Tribunal is the only forum for redressal of the grievances of
the applicants.

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE
ANY OTHER COURT :

The applicants declare that they had not filed any other
case by their name in any Tribunal, Court or any other
forum against the action and inaction of the Respondents

authorities as impugned herein.

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR :

Under the above facts and circumstances of the case,

the applicants most respectfully pray for the following reliefs:

@mu/%q At &0
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That the view given by the Divisional Mechanical Engineer
(CM}, N.F. Rly., Lumding while forwarding the applicants

option papers vide his Memo No.G/59/Staff/POH dated -

28/01/2005 to the Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, IC,
N.F. Rly. Lumding which has created the entire process
stand still be declared illegal and bad in law and the same

be either set aside and quashed or declared non est.

That the respondents authorities be directed not to put any
barrier in their permanent absorption against any vacant
substantive and live posts inasmuch as they are at present

merely redeployed against the supernumerary posts as stop

| gap arrangement, more particularly in respect of their

options for permanent absorption against the existing
vacancies of the ministerial posts at the disposal of the

Divisional Financial Manager, N.F. Rly. Rangia.

That the Respondents authorities be directed to process
expeditiously the options of the applicants before the notified
existing vacancies of the minsiterial posts lying in upcoming
Rangia Railway Division are filled by any other mode of

process.

That the Hon'’ble Tribunal may be pleased to grant any other

appropriate relief or relieves as it deem fit and proper.

INTERIM RELIEF :

In the interim pending this application the Hon’ble
Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondents
authorities not to fillup the notified vacancies of the
minsiterial posts Iyiﬁg at the disposal of the Divisional
Financial Manager, N.F. Rly., Rangia by any other mode of

Process.

T - ) w
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10. This application has been filed through Advocate.

§
xQ
11. PARTICULAR OF POSTAL ORDER : §

1. LP.O. No. : 66F-848137; 66F-848138; é

70E-048354; TOE-048355; 70E-048356

2. DATE . 09-12-2007
3. PAYABLE AT GUWAHATI :

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURE :

As stated in the INDEX”.
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- VERIFICATION

1, Shri Ganesh Ch. Boro, aged about 39 'yéars, S/o Late
Rajani Boro, Technician, Gr.l SSE/POH/Lumding, N. F. Rly,
Lumding, Assam; do hereby verify the contents of paragraphs
4.1; 7; 0 and 10 are true to the best of my knowledge and

 paragraphs 1; 4.2 (a — m); 4.3-4.13; 5.1-5.10, 6, 8.1-8.4 are

true to my belief made on legal advice and that I have not

suppressed any material facts.

And I set my hand in this verification this the 12th day
of December, 2007.

CocrV AN Ch. BX?

DECLARANT
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further been decided. to merge the, ?)uslmg ls(aﬂ‘ ;of l'lre Wl(n;, of RPP with the Executive |, . i

~ Branch of RPF, Thc relevam exlract of‘ 1l j minules! of glyc Bomd Mcclmh ;s cm.losul Cy ‘:%1
A
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S lawhﬁw-u. v i e iz &r- e ’,____‘i:;‘__.“ ‘ f"v i ~..,_L;...,_ =
”:f ) ~ L ThlS is forP'our kmd mfon-‘ nau HJ”}‘: '-;'m] f :.. N
e ﬁ‘)" S g
-~ . B i . AR . .

L ' e | I 8 A (HAMNANDA) ,:t{'-":;r. oy
;J M IR . nspe(l:tm Guncral{kl’l' " I
3‘:“- y i -' " i ‘ Railway Poard l !)..“.’ \s
i; . R IS | & ‘ li l ”r ; :!h:‘ ';ﬂh L (I f;‘tij!.\ ;
) DA: Extracloflhc mmutcs'ofBog N 3 ahE .
i ! : 4 ¢ e
{ Y S T vl e te
}A‘-' P ’ ool - ' . ;’ i " I#' ) 4| ‘i' , -'..A‘ i "
: ‘ | H “ ) [ ! ‘ f ‘,‘ i ['5.1. ! P
| DU T DI T

{ ‘ “ i ’ ! ST e /‘, l g |

y v "?-5’:"“. ot | li

| TE T
1: {: : N !g»

3}zrrafmf e W
entral Adnu m,au,tp. Tribugdh

A
“
i

Bl
Al
iy

Foim — o
4

T

.Td R
2}

T

bR Y T
b3 Sy
STV RS,




sl

— R 1 . ANNEXUQEfaQr

R RTC Gavernment of lndla
1 sy Hinistry of Rallveays
(‘1{(‘-((\1 Z.‘ﬁ'.é I’\nllwny i!o;u'd)

wrag waalal @ SHRAT ax guant 4y

- ARy alray
nA AN ‘
RIS TR F ML PIY]

ON -
&bsorption and Utlisalion of Surplus

Staff on the Railwavs

1

&Y narre i e fas

—

Central Acministrative Titbunal

TeDEC

| - ‘\I‘?TE'TE’T =, TE913
?2 | ‘ Goweolot Loich




P A PTUTU E D R L ENR AL ek A et
I

——— RS A TN TN ST e
[

—2h | - .

. GOVERNMENT OF 14DIA : .
. L HINISTRY OF PALLWAYS — M.C.M2e=S St
‘ (RAT LWAY ROASD) PR ol
NO. E{NG)11/90/RE-1/MASTER CIRCULAR  New Delhi’ dated b71.0.91 ol
. L
. ~The General Manaqers, ‘ S e i =T
! . A1l Indian HKailways, , ' ﬁzf‘;ﬁ’i Q}{Tﬁ&ifém a'fﬁa*‘li"' W
Rrodcution Units & Othe ts . CumnlAemmmnmwe@ﬁﬁmﬂg
Sl
VAR
’ - 1 T
_ .Subz- Absurption and utilisation of surplus : 1 LDEC?O“@?
RSP staff. . o agrgrel =TS
' : : - e ‘ s l levahaﬁ.Bethf

o

Eonséquent on the echange of-traction and’ full or pdrtial
goads sheds and

closure-.of steam loco sheds, marshalling yards,

other redundant sssets; Board have been issuing ins tructions ;
from timae*to  time about the absorption of s taff rendered surplus
.on.account of the above. They have now decided. to issue @
Master-Circular consolidating the instructions -issued so far,

as below, for “the 'information and guidance of all concerned.,

e :

- I. IDENTIFICATION OF SURPLUS POSTS:

i ] . .
2. ‘The Ralway Doard desire that suitable advanco planning
chouldona dong by the Rallwuys o fdentify arzat In whiish 1ha
Sﬁa?f~are'likely_tn,be rendered sucplus.  For this purnposs, a
Cell . shauld:bec. carved out of the existing work Study Units
on thefRailways and the same entrusted with the spreific task
of‘carryingfdut studies with @ view to locating Surpluses. A
As'szoon as‘the. posis arxe identificd as surplus, a -formal office
orgarishould be: igaued Jmmcdinicly suvrandorning such surplus- .
ts should berﬁg—ggploycd i

posts ¢ {The. incumbents against thuse pos
against other 'live' posts as. far and as_varly as possSl 12.».14

" i)»Thewban an fii;ingrof vac;;EieSh:&ll not be @ttracted if!
‘"-thgy?are utilised to absorb staff.randored surplus. :_‘A7'
rvice should be ..

and allowances!
hich { |

_f%i)fsdrpluq staff-wha have continuity of se
#.+.alklowed during .the period of training pay
.53 'would be odmissiblo.‘to them .in the post in w
thay: are to be absorbed after training. |
also be given converéion'q

¥ iii)”Thé-surplus steam staff may
' action without insisting

training in Diesel/Electric Tr

i {F-any: Educativnal NQualification and age restriction,
.but subject to the following conditions:-" ;
for the conversion
rly to gnsure that
racy to absort

a) The Surplus Steam Staff selected
training should be screcened prope
they have basic intelligence and lite
the converSion training. ' '

b) Illiterate or Scmi-litecrate staff should first be
“given a special course (say for 3 months or s o) to
bring them to & mdaimun acceptable level of liter-

cacy. This ppparkuaity need ba nivan only @nco.

an undurtuking'bequm being
that they may be’
hin the division.

Lo2/-

c) tThe statl should give
nominatod for conversion trainng
transferrad to otharx strations wit

.......
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‘3. ° No now activity s ho

5. . Normally, the junior-mast of the cmployes

A - o
i\/ | (HO. E(NG)11/04/RE-1/10 dnted 21.4.89)%
. 11. EAHK ' L o

—-2-
d) Tha concerned staff
moga’' thap Lhrup shanesd e

s hou ld not be givcn‘
pPRBE the con-=

_ae N\

version trzining. 1 o
. . “-‘\. "-‘-‘ . . P
Authority: aﬁ;ﬁ AT} E !
S - : . Cepural ACT ;ﬁuL

1. E{G) 66 gc2/7 dated 23.11.66 - R

5. E(NG)I11/81/RE 1/5 duted 15.1.82 1. ] .

S, E(NG)11/84/RE 1/10 dated 9.4.85 RN I |

4. £(G)66/EC 2-1 dated 11.4.67 ;

5. £ (nG)I1/6T/RE 1/47 dated 72,568 CqaTEny ATy

6. T{ug)1/08/PM 7.48 dated 15.3.90 "4 . Gv dati B

. . Grwayel

uld be started at the Tocation
rendered surplus mersky "~
without the
Whare

where staff 8are Jikely to.be
for accomodating them at the sameé place
piror apprOVal/sunction of the Railway Board.
spﬁcial'circumstancc.warrant the same) suitable
proposals should be sent wgll in timo tO the Reilway
Board with the[ﬂpproval of the GM. The Railway Banra‘
expoct - that such cascs are foew and far betweel. In
no _case, Daard's apggoval_ghggld bo gggsdmod; L

~(nQ. E(NG)II/BA/RE.1/1D‘datcd 21.4.99)
4, The su rrondered posts'shnuld be'étruék affwffpm t.
relevant cadre ruqisters, scns chank rmgﬂata%s ani mthd
rreands booad AN Fhe formal nodaIs izsunil. :

(nO . €(NG)11/81/RE 1/5 dnted 13.1.82.)

‘n0. E{NG)I1/84/RE 1/10 dated 21.4.09)
éfﬁhould

be_rendcred"9urplus, irrospective of the manncT=inic
which . thay had boen rucruitad/nntezsd +o thc'bUSt/GradG.

bottom seniority in rccruitmnnt-gradcsuto-other deptts.,
such voluntecrs should be given preferance depending
vpon tho availability of vncancios in the pther cadrc

.

and their suitability, including medical fitnosse’

The above do not, howevel, npply.to SC/Sf in
respcct of whaom scparatc orders: already cxist,.

(NG.E (NS /67/RE-1/49 dated 28 .10, 68)

(NU, E(NG)II/B1/HE—1/5 datod 15.1.82) S

(N0, E(NG)11/84/RE-1/1D dated .21.4,89)

6., * The Roilwsy Bosrd desire that the recognised union
should @lso ba . adviscd in time, as far as. possible, ’
nbout:thq_numbar-of staff likely to.be rondercd
surplus and the station where they até. Theix viows;™
as far as pos sible, may 3180 bo abtained rogarding
thoir re~doployment. : a ' -

K. OF_SUNPLUS"PUSTS:

oo lu kuupon peopds uceun ntnl of wurplud pui Lo sl
thaL::utLliantion, the HRmilwny Heoard have decided that
a ?Bankrpf eurplus posts! should bo maintained by each
Railwnay &8 under: - ' ,

(a) The bank of surplus pos ts »ill be operative

hl’.!".a_/‘;‘.

e i e A T BT

I S \
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Howigvei, where sgaff give their wilingnessytoggouon_= S P
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gnd cnagliny lxa nk

G.GT ne bt crocdit may

from 1.
of the naw

@

. be addzd as.an opening palance
acrount nv on that dote; 3
(b) £)1 postis (e nming poes ks whieh were/are '
craatcd farx specific short texrm purppsc 8.9- ;
thmaa created for SUMHCT rush) idcntificd : g
as surplus and currondered on or after ' i
1.6.87 will be wecditedoto thig Bank; !
@ (¢c) Matching RS Rl IR alrcady inckoned for n
crontion of pes ks afuor 1,407 (including © o
apening hatance Tranm e prcvioUS'bBlﬂ”CB ﬁ
and Surrendors o ha made 10 future, will g
be debited t0 Lhe balanpoo in the hanig %
() The nceount in this hank wi L be main- ¥
tainuq‘dcpnrtmcntuwism and grado-wist, g
thou gh for matching surrunder posts can he ;';E
drawn' from this ba nk irrcsp0ctivc_nf Lthe :
dapartment. to which the rtaing 8 d - = e —
PR Hen hey PE takni 807 SRR garra s gfaa o
(e) The accountal of the bahk will be main- CﬂnmlAcmmmUM$bTﬁbﬂ
t-inod by the CPLO or cp0 (as por prnctice ' N
on the individual Arilwny) under the over- i
all supgprvision of the Addl. G.M. (Exp. 1 QDEC?ED7
Control). i ‘ 5
NOTE: In vvery prapoenl for tha creation '.I"IT’ETEQI 7"*45””'13
-  of pasts, the CPLO/CPD will indicate oo it Bpneh
-he ayrilability of surplus pos L8 i —
in tho bank. i
. (Nh.C('\IH)11/11:I/IN,'-1/1D datad 26.10.084)
S ‘ (W C(WG) 1 1/8a/RE=1/10 doted 31.3.87)
Doy . : , .
L E iU SATLON/RE DEPLOTHENT % BURPLUS SIMEL |
8. . whon doing tho advance planning for identd fyindg -
the;surplus posts re ferred to in parn 2 above, appro-.
prinate scheme tor providing L poining, whorever found
hecessary, in altirnative jobs for otn ff rendexed ‘
surplus .should nlso be planncd and developzd. Ytildi- .
:iaticn and me-—deploymant of sumlus staff should be
Tpen the high:st priorxity and their Absorption will
“hnve prccadcncu'ovar 21} other nodes of rccruitmcﬁt
:Ehcluding screening of casu=al labourm and direc? .
aﬁ;::uitmcnt for filling up tho vacancins 80 that the
turplus staff can be  first utilisecd ot suitably
‘iscations including pliczs whire additional posts are
crznted for operation/maintunﬁncu of udditionnl/ﬁew
asscts., '
. (ND. E(r-.n.n)u/m/nt_1/5 dntod 15.1.02)
(4o . E(iG) [1/84/nE-1/10 dnted 26.10.34)
" (WO, E(NG)II/B&/HE—1/1O dated 9,4.8%)
(W0 . £ (M) 11/82/1E-1/10 dnted 21 4.89)
{NO . E,(NG)II/GD/RE—1/M gnted 31.7.668
1. 8.60
N S Ther v ahatl )l by nn 1‘::!r"|'||i_‘l'.!i!!'tn‘i', in thaose cntrz;.'_‘cri.(.!s ’
L whiae e [T IR ORI [P R rlflll\.:n!l‘ G rpud aold I
bhe cantegorinos in whiogh surp bud cpalr arpe lickly to be ;
raodonplayed, o Swepint Lot r oo b Lhuorbed &0 e - !
' e a/- :
t
t
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axistin vacancies aoainat nNew oats
9 8

sanctinanecd,

k);fav.
10. When the pasts
working ogainst them,

in the same grade should be
 staff rendercd surplus.
Supe rnumerary” pos ts should be

of surplus pos
billing units.
A7 (NG . ECNG!

.~ (NO. E(NG)

“vihere the surplus

11/81/RE-1
11/84/RC -1

11. staff

pos ted agrinst tho vachncies in the same

depor toan t3, the quéstion of c
supurnumcrar}" posts dous not
will be directly credited as v
Whahk of surplus posts'",

wef 2. The ingumbents
supdrnumcrary“ pos L3
against othcr posts

—————

bornc AgY
shodd bo
by re-trail

The "spz2cinfl supgrnumérd
parsanal to vach incumbznt and
AS ‘soon As tha  incumbent is ab
duly sanctioned. pasts oOF retir
any othex rcason,

13.

14. - When these tsps cinl supo
surrandaxed,
o tha GLani
18 matc Ning surrenders
posts. .for maintenince’

Midw 1553 LE,

aven

pusty
for crc
apd opur

sucjad ot

The stafl, who cannot be
after training agninst ot
: shonld b Aloow:d tn continow

Cpume rary ! posts in thi 4
bunts were working. They will
1ion in their old cadre posts
prqmothnal prospacts in tact.

16. The Railways should sct
ravicw the utilisntion/re-depl
borna =~gainst

;Léi ;/’ -,

cneaTlON_QF "SPECIAL SUPERNUNERATL pos 15+ 7

wore not vacant
nSpocinl Supcraumerary’” pos ts
cronted ta 2ccome
Simultnneously'tha

ts" and maintained 1in thg res

they should be craditced as vacancies
noand

awe grade 1o

gpocinl SUpC CNUMEIaTrY pos ts.

e "-‘n".\’n'-l-;"--‘.lt‘;al';\lwn{l . -“'

which are duly

and staff axr

datc the
ngpe cial

creditud.to“tha “3ank

pective

/5 dated 15.1.82)
710 dated 21.4.89).

arz transferred and
‘or other
reation of nspecinl
arise. Such posts
Acancics to the

inst such nspeciol
re-deployed quickly
ning, if necossary .
ry" posts shall be
sre to be surrendcrcd
sorbad in some-other
cs OT vhcates it for

rnumcrary' pos'ts are O

CQnibu-utiliﬁud
a*ian of additional
ation of additional

immediately apsorbad
hor- duly sanctined pasts,
Saainst ngpacial SUPET-
ghich the incum-

continue . to h2vt thoir
50 A% W kagp:their

'
) '

Up‘sﬁitablc machincry to
oyment offstaff‘being :

N v, ~ SEMIQRITY OF STAFF RENDE &
17, Wien re-deplaying the s

Units/Uupnrtmcnts, vhich cansg
rity aniin, thi o L Lepedn g ST els
! : . S
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e

anly

trans (o ored

dcpnrhmnnts‘nuuinst

-—-—-—-v-"-“
- e e %
P AW R Bt ¢ e e ) Q}zg% 4 ﬂmitlf'-i‘-.; ‘?-11'15 ]
- B -~ - ———— e i T t_antla‘i;_’ %%ﬁﬁz‘m}f anive u}):i;

o amall mumba T
R RS TR IV RN PR RN nd Loy
£ various Wnits of other

£p SURPLUS ON_DC LOYRENT: |
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o\ snnctined posts, they can be suitably
\\ -~ adjustcd in these units with their full
v L\ scniority and merging their stninrity
}V in th2 rospaective units;

&VXé;) wham 2 large number of sta ff are beang
fparr Torrad o now unibs  that oxe

boeing sct up. they stould be given
their full scniority. Ne minimum
educaticnll gualifications s hoold be
proseribod, Te nhotuld be sufficicnt
if th:y pass the re-training/converion
troining tests at the ond of thair
_ training, subjuct of codrsc bheir
/ medical fitness, ‘ l

@t siefas

Ceniral Acmoastisuve

16DEC 7"

AT . 1aY
L.?' W -"uli Bei‘,c;

a1t

e e bl

)
Fibtei

2]

: /(iii) thﬁDVEr 2 1nrge number of staff have
to be transfecrred to existing units
against vacancics or additinnal
sanctinnzd pents, the view s of the
Unions may be taken as to whe ther the
seniority of the staff being shifted
should be kept sepacato against the
"sppcinl Supcrnumarary" posts, 30
that their promotinnal prospicis Are
kept separate and idontical to whaot
they would have nchizved in the old
Unit and it dous not jraparadisge the
pranctional prappeocts of the staff in
the Uaits in which they are being: -
inducted. .In Gueh cases, the application
af peraentange divtribution of posts
woid Ll 7h3 o dppv e Yo the exinting
cadre posts and tha surplus stgfi who
have bzen brought into the cadre, the
laotter buing wmnteolled by the porenetags
as applicable to thuir pevious cadre. -

' Howizvar, as and when there is wastage
thaough retirement, promotion etc. in tho
seninrity unit of shifted s ta ff charged

. against "special supernumcrary! posts in

"the diract recruitment grades, the direct
recruitment queta of tho samo should be
me rgod.with the existing codro seniority
of thnt unit, i.¢. tha Unit towhich Lhey
had. been re-dsployed on being surplusS.

NO. E{MNG)11/84/RE-1/10 dated 21.4.89)
= In crses, whera the seniority of surplus staoff is
 intz2ined separntely, there could be cnsus whe ra  the
Fow staff, who ara left Lzhind in tha old saniority
unit continue to Aot thidr puosmotinn aS por thedir
scniority Aalangwith the othor staff trans ferred to the
ncw unit, 1t ma. hippen in same cnses, where the
mumber oF highur grade prsts gaay hawva to be opurated
; Aviid tran-

=

P

in excass of the porveanl-oo Paid dawn to
] ‘.L'-'U?J.'.illl_l [ ETSORTS MR S R B B X bwrlatrial, Hleventar e, i
ensured thet the Seta] pumlar oi poits i cneh grde
0f the ald unit, vaking inta ~ocount tnose boihn 1eft
Lobind and trans Gorrod o tha oo Hnuls, sheuld not *
creund the orinin-l S ancti-on,

el 1d hin
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! 2. vihen zppoin

DT a%*éz*EéH
e say of 243 Ay %ar&ihts’nahdefu
amscrbed in amliaTosiive pos ts 18 Fixed undeT t
nperailin o of rules an g owhaote Lh normal
nive suificiznt colief, by grant of advan
under Rule 223 (F.R.2T) - R IT.

do ne L pro

above
siaf{

Since the drdzrs
felinf AN fixation of pay to the
| surplus and_ub&arhzd in nlteznat
Lee n dacided by the Doord as undor: -

(1) wﬂﬁjﬁuﬁ.wﬂlﬁi‘_ ________
SURPLUS:.

vihon appcintmant is from

4 aurplus @nd
-ules da not
yidc su

rcndfr:d
ive pos i,

L
IS )
RS _
PR
0
g ."‘.

he normal
celincrcments
rficient

it hos

&

s higher to @ lowes

ds
or CqUianGﬂt slternstive pos Li
Increments aqual to the numbzr of y2&rIs ot

sarvice randered in the post from which the

failway servant has beon rendercd surplus -
; should be given in the post in which he has
‘ been absorbed. ;

p, If the appointment 38 to an alternagtive post '

carrying an jdentical . time

Pay shoulz be fixed unde

WHEN STAFF NOT

WHEN STAFF I
SUaPLAUS:

—r—

jc from @

tment

: ‘ or tguivalent alt

accordanceg

may bE fixed in
FE)53/PA 5

Pay ,
rd's letter No.

Boa

as under:-

i)

Trans foo from A highex 10

femporary, 8allaad Sazvant
1n such cases, . the benafi
years of sarvice in thes -
be given for pu rpos GBS of

in thz lower pos is to whi

case thes oppe
appointmcnt go m regulldr
jate or futuro prospscts
u_puxmununt Gov b,

r the. norm

highe
scrnotive pos t:

intment in-L0war'involves

guypvant cinrd

scalec:

al rules.

RECRUIIED THROUGH RRE ARE_RENDERER

r

tg a lower

Lith Railuway
(1) dnted 41.6.53

a lLower post:
51

Lt o0
highar POS
advance in
ch & Railway

d of courst

f complctcd"'
ts nay -
croment

servant is appoihtcd, pravide
this dous not excced the-pay drawn 0 {nt
higher posSt at the time of transfeX. -n

with jmmed-
sorption as
should be

adre

C
of ab

i tpken to S3C that the grant o f advance
: jncromant does not come intO'COﬂfliCt Vith
t .the pay fixcd for other RLY s servants }n
! . tha cadra. In such‘cases; normally, iv
: ' : may ho - prefurable to fix @ railway.scrvant‘s
! pany at the minimum“of’tho timo- scalo ana
1 to grant of a personal poy GqUal'tQ the
apprupriate qumber of incrnmcnts‘inStuad of -
: Fiwing Lhe pﬂgfut o highdr 5 oo in whe
1 T SRS N ATA R F s w:rmnnJl.Pwy will bm bty —
: rhnble in o Loy 5IH21WNHCI\L5. : )
| - S 7
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ii)

5. Transfer from onec pos t to

-

—

Popmgngnt Reilway #2rval ks

In the case of pe rmane nt Hoilway Scr-
vants officiating in 3 higher pest
ant transfer to officiate in ano thor
pns t which is low2rT than thaz previous
o fliciating post, provisgicen gxis te
undnr Rule 2022-R(FR) .26 fer tha

counting of this pificiating sgyrvice
i nUIZPOSUS of

in the highzr peit for U

increments. No further rolad¥nation as

nore L ly nccressaly. '
e

anather equi-

valant post:

i)

t.x wigy W

|Lguve Tubuie

- E—&T%’ia{ gIliw
CGNYBI ALIBiLP

1$ 086 -
11'»11515"( 2479018
Guwehatl Bcnch

ii)

-

i

‘nued to hold that post. In

snsfer from o
5 s bl b
e b

Ha. F(EY/7an/10h

Temporaxy [ailuay Servants:

In such cases, temporary railway servants
may be given the advan tage of the g
camoleted years of sarvice in the

former post for highe ¢ Fixatiaon of pay
in the latter, provided ghat there i3

5 reasnnable prospzct for former post

to continue for long period and that

the Nailway scryarts would have conti-
this cAase
also, if the transfer is o a reqular
service or cadrc or O post on which
chances of immediate or uliimate con fir-
mytinon exist it may be ncccssary in the
interzst of-.saxvice of other Railway
grrvonts to rxant a porsonsl pay ins tead
GfF o higher start. This person?l pay
will beg absorbed in fusu o inmcrem=n 8.

Poxnangnt Railway sgryvnnte:
In the case of psrmoncent Rnllway SE@rv-
ants officizting in a post and trans-

furrond to officiste in anpther post of

uquivnlent stntus, ghe pravise 1o “.R.
22(2017) .7 applies whare tho time :
The

scales are the sem? or identical.
rules for permanent Aailway sexvanis
should not normally be relaxed cxcept

n individunl casat O Lo pdahip. Lo
cuch cases, it should be closely iexam=
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for any lehgth of time, say 2 Or 3 years.
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T oo (2% Tho ipl-w esdr e w411 haws nffect from 15.4_ 8RR,
| VI GEHEHAL:
3 20, a) wWhile reforring io this circulsr, tha orie-

Pr-S
-~ 8- .

‘i (3) Tha ahove provisions were further clorified
vids Honrd's letter Nol F(HG)I1/67/RE 1/58
G 20.4.6B as underi-

- SO 1

(i) Whea staff.recruited trhough Railway

service commission arxe rendered surplus:
(a) When appnintment is from a higher to
a lowz2r or equivalent alternativo post:

increments agqual to the number af yoa1s
ol sgrvice renderad in the post. fiom
wirich the railway servant has boen reno-
cred surplus, should be given in the post
in which he has bevun absorbod.

(b) IF the appsintment is to oan alternative
' post carrying an identical time scale;

Pry should ba fixed under tht nomagl rulaes,

(ii)dhen s taff not recruited through Railwly

Jervice Lommissiaon are rondercd surplus:

(a) When appointment is from a higher to alower
or vauivalent olternative post:
pay may beo fixcd in accordance with Rails
way Feard's lotter No. F(E) 53/PA S(1)

tdated 11.6.53 as at pruscnt,

-{t) if the appointment is to an alternatlive

prit caorrying an identical time scale:

pay should be fixed under the notmal rules.

inal letters roferred to hersinishould -be

~ ‘ — read for a propsr appreciaticn, o This
&gty v fan wfan g circular is only a consolidation of “the
Ceniral Acmvist;auve Tiibunal int tructinms issucd so far and shoulii.not be . -
treated 9s a substitstion to-.the oriainnls, i
‘ : I'n casu of doubt, tho original.circulor A
18eDEC ~rn . Shauld be relied upan as wsthority. i PR
o b v
ﬂﬁ?{ﬁﬁ L T4 b) The instructions contoincd in the original y
Gl veetiot Boch } circulars refurred tu havo only prospect-
- , : ive effect foom the date of issue unless

R AR R

specifically indicated otherwise in-the
concerned circular. For deoaling with old
. o cises, the instructions in force at the
' - relevant timg
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Ta C
BRMPLomding and oihers
_ Sub.- Opl'lc'_i_‘- for 1:;)?.-:::161\,9 RAY Division feam A (he Dwis;é{g. - !

foNVOrRshe s and HL (3 IMLG g ottice )

Oulianas are apvlled trem at e Dnidslons, exlra divigienal units  gnd H
(CMMLG'Y office ), for posting as mumsisrial 21atf in the departmenty RNY u&wsmn:_gy_l_y__
Jram Madigally ag:talegojicad s_!a[rf_anq surplys stalf they will ba cangidered for postig
v sameé psy and. scala provided thay are foiind sdilable for ministerial pasta

tmploygos shauld pessess mimmum qualification of pass in matricuiation. Terms and <\_

condiions for radapjioyment Aand postwg will ba as par Raiway. Board's instrychinng
Appliggtionfopiion from wiling slafl niust jeach (o fins office by 31.5,08 pusilively in u
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No,. EMNSC/217{0} PL.X! Dte: 57.61.2065
4 _ o -
Copy forwardad for information and nsaction 1a-

© 1) 'St.DPS, DIPO, APO, APO/CHY, AM/EPE

2} AlBMs :
3i Al Sr. Sub af Engg. And Mech. Deptt.

4) All Cadre Séc.Incharges ' - E '
5) AlSS & SM3s af LMG Division, 1 ."'\u/
I . V-‘t,.lr!n‘-

M- B.Dag Aps/ifimg
far Dii.Riy . kianager (P
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0 G 50:Staff POH

To.
Sy, DM EACAMG

OFFICE OF THE
DME(CONLME
Date: 2401.0%

in reference @ the above. find herewith

Lo liee suhmitted by
Itis

In this condition 1
wili suffer very much & targeted cut tum of wagon
Ii s alse t©

hattacheriee ST Tech.
S,

cazes 10 DRM(PYLMG prior t
jven belo

Naweof staff

the following sraffof POH depot LMG.
statedthat anest of the staff are seelking ophon for transferming 1€ RNY division.
considerad then works of the POH depot. Lumding

[ all the cases e

POH depel’ Lumding.

mention that present pOS is 226 OR- 198 & net shorl i 28, 9 %

will be retired on 31.3.05

i is requested © examine the ma
o oft or before 31,

w

v Gyt davantd alita. Tegh, Gr. 1

—

oy

s fono Ranjan Deka. Tech, Gr 1
- B Warzary. Tech. Gr. 1
= (anesh Bezbaruah. Tech, Gr. 11
« Mukut Ch. Das, Tech. Gro i
- qubal Meditt . Tech Grll -

5+ G.Boro, Tech, Gr. !
g v MadanCh. Bai:\:hya,'\‘cch.(}r.'l

o7 Gauri Kanta

Goswaini, Tech. Gr.l!

. " K Basumatary’. Tech, Gr. !

T D. R Nath,

Tech. Gr. 11

+ 1aba kanta Injal. Tach. G !

12 7 Anm Daimari'l'e-cht Gr. 1

vi, " Pranab Das,

Tech. Or. 11

13 7 Pawas sku “Tech, GF |

14 T Anant Kr.'Bh;xnardhex'jee. Gr. il

1~ Krishna Pada

1hore. Wb 1

1%, Tarnun qur. Tech. Gr. 1L
|0, " Iyvotish Das. Tech Gr i
s, MD. S, Ahmed. Tech. Gr. |

TIAT AS ahove.

ooy’
'

&
A ©°" T
oo™ ff;;oe“

W
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)

-1 Shri Sonam Lama. Tech. Gr.1I

-~

l)lJl.)!)lJi)
o oA 3 P

3
0

RV Dharani

~ Digvijay.

Kr. Ojha . Painter Gr.1
- Pradip B Nath, Tech. G1. 11

- Indrajit Medhi, Tech. G 1

-~ Ranjit Malakar,
¢ Kyishna Kani@ Nath , Tech. Gr il

Tech. Gr. 1

. Miranjan Talukdar, Tech. Gr.li

> Rapendra

-

*°

AR garafa wfau
Cenual AGmunist i 31Ve Tribubal

g * Minoe Penng, tech. Gr.I1t

Sonowal, Mator Driver Gr. 1

Dhar Das, Welder Or. !
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M, ¥, RATLWAY,

- o Office of the =~ .
Divisional Rly.M~naner(P),
- Lumding,

OFFICE ORUF;R.‘- ' . - : L .

In terms of GM(P)/MLG's 0,0.No ,F/283/(M)/PO¢ dtd 13.7.99 and LMo,
£7283/M/PH dtd 10.8,99,the following 6(six) RDF porsnnnel who have
been declared surplus and holding suernumerary posts have reporte¢
to this office on 17.8.99 for their.induction in Mech ,Dept, as _Clerk
(G) in scale .ps,30503590/~,0on aceeptance Of bottom seniority are he:
by posted at MG POH depot under SSE/ GW/LMG 5™\ TME(IC)/LMG aqainst
the newly credted posts as per GM (P)/MLG 's memorandum-No £/41/82/(}

Pt.I dtd 28,4,99,

17 sei Ajit Baldwe,mimémen/PNO. LT
2, " Khushi Lal orson,Fireman/LMG, : ,

3" radip Kr.Do}:a,}i-*_ircmaq/LﬂG,
4, " Dwijen Sagma, Pireman/NGC,
~-5. " Majit Ali,Fironan/PNO, .
6,"" Gmnsh Ch_Baighya,Firemen/GHY,

Cor

This issues as por order nf cmpetent authhrity.

-

for NDivisional Rly.Mnnaaer(P_)",‘
N, T, Railway : Lumding,

No ,'2/283/I/m Di:cLﬁMG 10../8/ 99,
a 22

Copy forxwrrded for infonnati_cm and necess ary action to:i-

1. GM{P)/MLG,This is in ref. to his ©.0.Nn F/283(M)/POH dtd
. 13,7.99 & 10.8,99, " . Lo »

2. DAO/LMG,3) SR,IME(IC)/L MG, ddmmRdaees) |5 08/ Bill, ol
6) ASC(Fire)/MG in ref, to hig lotter Mo, R/3/7/Pt VIT dt 12.8,99,
He is redquested to send the P/cases & service Rooks alnnawith
" Jeave account, LPCs of the aforesaid to this office immedistelv

" staff oohcerncd,.8) S/mpy Ffor M/ csse.
La/UQMM |
) |(1 lc,/]rﬁ - - 4

For Divisional Rly,.Mmager(P),
N, ¥, Rail(w,nv' : Lumdina,

(K

'naha'
19899 | - I
""‘“:"”Mfr:fﬂw EALORN
3860?? Q,'@«i e SRS s .
6”3“ \}3 ol Cepural AGDLst i 8UVE 2T -
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= ef gave®® 1§ DEC™™
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T 1 ANNEXUF%E»—— 7

% . NORTHEAST FRONTIER RALWAY é

Office of the ,
Divl.Railway Manager(P)

N.FRly.,Lumding,

No.E/283/1/LM/POH. Dated 25 .04.2007.

To

GM(PYMaligaon,

1. Railway, (T'or personal attention of SPO/NMLG).

Sub:- Applications received from the staff of POH/Depot/LMG
for their transfor to ROIVNJIP or any department in NJP
under KIR division , N.F.Railway.

The following staff has submitted their declaration to transfer from I.MG POH to
ROHNID or in any deﬂm"ﬂ‘Cﬂf'af NJI® undor Katihar Division of N. P\ai}"'v ay an uvvvpruls
bottom sentority and grade are sent herewith for your disposal please.

Since these cases of transfer from one division to other, these wil require PHOD's
approval as per latest SOP. As such you are requested to obtain PIIOD’s approval and
communicate the same to this office for further action at the earliest.

The bin-data of the following staff are furnished helow:-

1) Sri Monoiit Pal, Tech/Gr. III/thterlPOH/LMG
1 | Name :- Sri Monojit Pal.
2 J Designation :- Yech/Gr LV Fitter/POH/LMG.
! 3 Rate of pay - 4200~ '
4 Scale - | R8.4000-6000/-
| 3 ' Datc of birth - ' { 02.08.19¢69
i 6 Date of Apptt. :- 07.07.1991
7 Datc of promotion - - ,
¥ l KEducational qualification :- H.S.Passed |
9 Pcrmanent or Temporary :- - | Permanent. ]
Fio ; | Whether SC/ST - 1 UR.
; 11| Whether any SPE/VIG/DAR :- No.
| | case 18 pending.
sz l Medical r_-afegor\r - ‘_ B/1, 1
2) __ Sri Tarun Sur, Tech/Gr.IIL/Fitter/POH/LMG. ¥
{1 'Name - . _ Sri Tarun Sur.
|2 a Designation :- | Tech/Gr: lllfblttcr/P()ki/LM(:.
3 __ ' Rateofpay :- 3650/~ , g i
14 | Scale - L | Rs.3050-4590/- | i
! 5 ' Datc of birth :- o 14.12.1973 ‘
| 6 [ Date of Apptt, :- ' 21.08.19%6
' 7 | Datc of promotion :- -
! 3| Educational qualification - H.S.Passed
| © ' Permanent or Temporary :- . Permanent.
. 10 - | Whether SC/ST :- UR.
f 11 | Whether any SPE'VIG/DAR - No.
! | case is pending. : :
; 12 | Medical category - B/1. ,

.’z- JA E Moantd A DINTA D
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_ At
P/No.2.

Sri Kinoo Panna, TechlGr III/Fltter/POHILMG v

. 11 Ti Name - 1 Si },\.HIUU Panna,
i 2| Designation :- Tech/Gr.IUFitter/POH/LMG.
{2 | Rateofpay :- 4200/
4 1 Scale - Rs.4000-6000/-
. 5| Date of birth :- 26.11.1969
o [ Date of Apptt. - 07.07.1991
{ 7 | Datc of promotion :- IE ~
E Educational qualification - H.N. Passed
) Pcrmancent or Temporary, :- Pcrmancnt.
(U Whether SC/ST - i Sl
[ 11| Whether any SPE/VIG/DAR :- No.
| ; case 1s pending,
(12 | Medical category - 'B/1.
4) Sri Sonam Lama, Tech/Gr 1IVEOT Crane ODerator/POH/LMG v
{1 | Namg :- | Sri Sonam Lama.
1 2 ! Designation :- ‘TechGr.l/EOT Crane Operator/POH/LMG.
3 | Rate of pay :- 4500/- _
4 | Scale :- Rs.4000-6000/-
5 | Date of birth - £1.01.1969
6 | Date of Appit. :- 06.09.1996
' 7 | Datc of promotion :- 29.05.2001
| ¥ i Educational qualification = ‘B.A.Passed
.9 ___i Permancnt or Tomporary :- Pormancnt.
|10 1 Whether SC/ST :- - ST.
11 \\'hcthcr any SPE/VIG/DAR - Ne.
i | case is pending.
|12 | Medical category - B/1.

Copy
1)
&)
3)
1)

'f"“r - e -,

This ues witkh fhe d,bprwal v[rRDRW\{M

{o:-

&\W&Mtﬂ .

(P.K.Das)
APO/PCAMG.

for Divi.Railway Managen(P)

N.F.Railway,} umding.

Sn Monojit Pal, 1ech/Gr. UK mer/PUH/LM(:
Sri Tanun Sur, Tech/Gr.I/Fitter/POH/LMG.

Sri Sonam Lama, Tech/Gr.IVEOT Crane

Sn Kinoo Panna, Tech/Gr.II/Fitter/ POH/LMG. f Thro’ SSEfIC/POH/LMG.

Operatu/POH/LMG.

bt tMcOl’V \D"}J&

' 4
= Tt tARRNg o4
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Sub:-Option to work RNY Dnmunl\ et

GM{PYMLG’s L/No. ALdE31.12.04 and 03.01.05
and DRI‘.I(P)/\IL_G 3 b llsc/317(()) Pt-XI dt.7/10.01-05,

............................

Ref:- My application No. Ni Dated

Sir,

With profound respect, 1 beg 10 state th
Division ns per above GM(P)/

'MLG™s circular No 150y 2 A
have not received

SINCHOQ) (O PN dated 37
any intimation from your end up-till now
My necessary pamcuhr are given below:-

1. Name (in block Ie‘itcr) -SRI GANESH CHIANDRA BARO.

at T have been applied (¢ Iptedy for working m Ny
204 apd D3.0005 4

2. Father’s/Husband name - Late Rajani Ram Baro !
. ; z
3. Designation, Station = Technician Gr-1 under SSEPOH AL umding |
and working under,
4. Departiments - Mechanical .
' . . i
5. Present place of posting - SSE/POH/Lumding i
6.P.FNo. - 01925090 (NC) , ?
7Present Pay & Scale - Rs.4625/-(in scale Rs 4300-7000.-) _ 1
$. Date of birth - 16-08-1968 |
- E
9. Date of wppointment - 07-07-1991 j
10.Educational qualitication - Higher Secondary Passed .
1. Technical quaiiﬁc iten - Computer & Typist Diploma (enclosed herewith)
12 Knowledge ofL,omputa - MS Office Suite, Internet & Adobe Page Maker.
13.Wheather ST/SC/UR ST
1 therefore rcqu& sted to your honour tor kind consideration and svmpathetic orders 1o work in
[Lﬂ Division as per above circular,
DA -1, Option Circular ‘
2. Applied option form. » ; .
3. Swplus copy. G:Cﬂ- ycetn Gt ESTIEL
Signature of Applicant.
Copv to -
1. DRMPYLMG . For their information and kind Intervention
2. DRM(PYRNY
3. Copy to MP(Lok Sava/
Rajya Sava, Assam)
o - £ UT ¥
Gogef %’ﬁ’ "QT"t‘fw wfi b( ot lmlm( nl Applicant. f
= \13&\' Cential Atmi isLiaiive T1ibubs B i
90 ' |
g 5 - - AN ‘, ) f
o 12DECT B
| e ancti Beneh
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The GeMa s\ srin .y
N. F. Rails ang‘(Xﬂ—-% -]“‘,.\M '13'.?3
( Through _:» P{)Oapgp Chanflfwﬁ"" \ . Y |
Sub ; oOption tquo?‘?_ﬁ‘{jrng‘ RNY Divisj_on', » _l

: 218(HQ)(C) - oy u\-.d-:t-bul-(.ob4
”’W?fgé's L/NO, E/Misc/317(0)pt.x1

Py
——

R | ot /1

' Ref t—~ My application No, nNil, dated.. 28~1-05,

Sir,

[ S

, With profoung respect, I beg to State that 1 have
been applied (Opted) for WOorking 4in Ruy Divislion as
i above GM(P)MLG' s circular NO-E-—-283/218(1»10) (C)ptarry
U Dpated 31212304 and 391%C5% I have not received any int imao
" tion from YOur end up-till nowy T '

‘My nNecessary paxticular arc given belowy -

TR T

1o Name in block letter . < GAUR, KanwTy  Gose aon,
” 2% ﬂFather's /Masb.anid name o Lale” /\fm";/‘ﬂ"l 4. (}f‘-"”‘f“"’
i .. 3. Designation, station - T ooy, $SayCray phmy s
P and working under. -
| . 4% Departments - Mlehccends
4| N . - . pi
i .- 5e Present Place of Posting. SS&/ evay fox/ Ky g,
g " 6. PF NO, -~ | - C793 ¢ ov/- ag ‘
‘N Present Pay & scale - Lrigeess ( lrecot = Eeegf= ) o B
8% Date of birth - Cl-Cf-lgsy” .
9% Date of -appOintment - {1~ % 1996 PHEAE qﬁmfﬁaf_ﬁ o
!'J_O., ;_-)ducational Qualification M5 e ya 2.4 a/ ‘| Central Acministrative -.h'IL e
'1 "ll. Technical qgalification- EALU .1 8 DEC 707
12 Knowledge of. computer - . At N 3 '
I e , . , qITETET *7TYRIS
: .‘,..7130 Wheather 'S’l/uc.:/UR - RDZ¢ | G wahati Br. c.
N - I thercfore requested to your honour for your king
. eonsideration and sympathetic Oorder's to woyk in puyy Dilvision
A5 per above circulary
0 DA -

D 1) Option circulary ' i
S 2) appliedq option form; . .
3) surplus CODYe ' (7(:-{_««1' KAly (o}‘m""
Signature of Applicart

N
COPy o : 1) DRu(p)Lme, . | N
2) DRM(P) RNY?, . for their infor. i
, 3} copy to Mp(Lok Sava/Rajya Sava mation and kinaq '
N | ) cPosmy e ASSANM) ' 1ntervention"2"'_

Signature of Applicantf
ocd'? ) '

T P
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Tho Gl (00 CY IR A ol
r Ty TSI
bg. I, Rallwny}MLUv G(‘di'ul \dduuge
en

" ("J.hLOugh 1, Pxoper Channel )

v Sle 1 Option to working RRY ;)iViSi?O}l A ' .
GM(P)'HLG' § I,/NO. E-R83 zln(uo)(c pL. G.at 31, 32
and’ 3-1-05 and DRM (k) s L/%@.a ! J. c/EJT(O)m-

‘ pt's 7/10-01-05 m!ﬂ’ )’

- * t 3
ReC 3 - My application NO, NiL, daLcd. 2!3 ,J.,-(H'r’

> . “;-i- Ly ’ \/

Y T

Foa

N w:LLh proEOund reapeckt, I bt,g Lo sbate that I have
beeniapplied (Optec) for vorking in RNY pivision as per
aboye.GM{P)MLG's clrcular NO~E-283/218(11Q) (C) Pt ~IT

Dated 31, 12704 and 3717057 1 ha\re not received any intim;
Lion £rc>m your end up-till nowy

' i

b K

My necessary particular' are given bélow 1 -
K

1. ll\lamc in’ block letter —ﬁ\\\l\?\NTf\ W M L QH(\TT(\Q\\Q@ e e

‘Father! 8'/MuohEnd name .y (- \SQV\“B \ YA &)M\KCJQUIJL}( .
3. Désignation,station - oo, G321 Rol/ dmp(ewn) LMG

. wahd. worxking under,

17 Depn rtments

- ML“‘Q\"\D\V\-\_"” er

e Tnretes T

5. Prenent plact, of post ing- %SE./ ot QC—’— %‘QD_) L_M I
" 7_
Eg.mﬁm .—CMVQQ,AQQQNQ
: . easent - — ,
;:3 i w.r‘?rﬁl'; ?ei}_- apay & .Scale qu m (
8-: Date Of bi].'th . = g — "£ \ s :
'4 ) . ] e -~
9’ "D:ate‘ Qf appointmen(_ - 4 % — C[ e %';'}1 5:"{1'(’-*'-!‘.‘\“‘{'3“. \{W
i e Central Aviiiantadve Tivbusall |
- ‘lO. Lxlu tional 1€ - S .
1 ""“!z{:'{i?i"'}’??;-‘ Q:afi ication WS- C (KJ}SQQS\ . b
-1lle., Techn u t - :
o h'cwx : cﬁf“.. ‘q a i ica 1on L. 1 ¢ DEC ~nA
) j:. ;l(nowlcdg ,OI‘ COmpuLer - N\L
[ .
130 wheathér’ s1/5cuR -~ \}.Q\ | qaTgTdt FuTaels
' “4}2’ SHaL g : i ' Guwahati Bench
et S g el gt ' -
L » L]l therefore requested to your honour fOL your kinad
conqideral.ion and‘sympathetic orxrder's to worlc in WY pivision
e ])l}riuhOVQ clirculax’ o P J
: dﬁm:t:: Haldin Wa . S
g A
: ;;’:-’.\,!': o P o
DA—'HT , - ey et . :
RN ml)qution Clreularie ~ hao vip o v i,._'
2)*mpplied option form,’ Sl
3)‘Surpluo COpy-e’ S5 Bvee Wuwest %\O\ Nye=e2_
’ ;,.u i -:,xgg ey R Signature of Apin(‘atL

Copy to : 1) DRM{P)LMG,

Caebhs 2) DRM(P) RNYY ' ' for their infor-
et 3) copy to Mp(Lok uava/nesya Sava mation and king
i O SSM) 0 intervention
I' . ]

i

+
—

?rmo\\go» WL %mm‘wf <

Gilgnaturg of Applicants
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~ . T
Gaolle: . ;/ '4:__,: Geﬂ
» Raillway :
Through 3 Proper Chagnel ) ¢ L

Date T
d s Option to worklng\ Ry omfﬁ%‘n" \ ) )
GM(P)*'MLG' S L/NO. \B=283 4218 (Q) (c) ptér dt.31.12.04
and 3-~1-05 and pRM (PJLNG® 8 L/NSVTE/Misc/317(0)pt —Xl1.
Dts 7/20-01-05, - 4

T S

“ \ .
‘ Ref ;- My application NO,. Nil, dated. 28-1-05.
" " Sir,
With profound respect, I beg Lo state that T have
been applied (Opted) for working in RNY pivision asg per
above GM(P)MLG's circular NO-E-283/218(1Q) (C)pt~1T ,
Dated 31.12504 and 3%1%05. I have not received any intima.’
tion from your end up-till nowy ' '
My necessary particular arec given below ;- =
l. Name iﬁ block letter - GRT See BAL /)/‘6‘2/‘/-]
- ' N o/ oh 27N
2. Father's /Husband name o Go-rp AT AS 4
: - oy T n boas :
3. Designation,station - Teck, lGevi U ,9,./ S/ A/’?ﬁ///'/)/’%
and woriking under, ‘ o
N . . / . * ;\_/
4. Departments - PlEoha o v _ .
j S. Present place of postinge %, SC/ C& k‘/é’ﬁ»’//é__bt “-"”'72')/7'7
: 6. PF NO. o - OG0 MIE - Ne
'-.- _7: Prenent 'pay & Scale - (7.Afav[.. /[,0'0‘0'/— o 60000
' 8. Date of birth - CI-0%-}397p
9. Date of appointment - cF-0F-1927
.f 10 1ducational Qualification. 4/--S-4:C Aassed. .
11l. Technical qualification— L IS DATE o IR SRURES (9N
, 12+ Knowledge of computer o ~ oL Central Acmiuisiaaie Tiibusal
13. wWheather SI/SC/UR - X .
. . I thercfore requested to your honohr £ BTG A JAME
consideration and sympathetic order's to vork Quwelid §sivhsio
a5 per above circulary : B
DA = .
1) Option circulary iy
2) applied option form; : .

_ 3) surplus copys Bl al Pladl,
R o Slgnature of aApplicart
I

. ]
Copy to : 1) DRM(P)LMG-",_ ' :
2) DRM(P) RNYY \ . for their infor-
3) copy to Mp(Lock Sava/Rajdya Sava mation and king
. ASSAaM) o intervention?
. ) "“Q’g ] ' .
T ﬁj‘i‘.adg y:) t
S e w1y ~ .
s Gy - R Signature of Applicanty
. . e —— "ﬁ%w#ﬂ%ﬁ’ ca "MH
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GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 5
Q.A. NO. 211 /2007 if
SRI GANESH CHANDRA BORO & OTHERS
* L APPLICANT.
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS |
RESP@MEATS

WR}TTEN STATEMENTS ON.BEHALF OF THE
_RESPONDENTS. |

The Written statements of r!ze Resmﬁde.@zts are 85

follows :-

1. That acopy ofthe Original Application No. 311/2007( herein after

referred to as the apphcaimn has been served upon the re"pondenta :
The reaponéenta have gone through the same and understood the contents

thereof. _ :
2. That save and except the statemenis Whmh are spec:ﬁcaﬂy adm:ttted

by the respendeﬂts the rest of the statements made in the apphcaiwn may be -
- treated as denied. |

3.  That the statements mad.e in pafagraph 41 ta the a@phcanon the

answerng mspundem has no comment.

4. That the qtatemcms made m paragraphs 42 &4 3 to the apphcatmn
the answering xespondem has notfm;ng to comment unless contrary to the

rrecord .

3. Thatin regafd to the statements made in pafagraph 44 &45 to the

,apphcanan the deponent begs to state that the applicants being su:rplu.-, staff

were red,eplayed apainst  the ‘LIVE POST" of Pencdacal Over

Iﬂuﬁrg(POH}&mndﬁg following the guide line and they have been enjoying

‘N/ ;’rn
h’{»

2 ﬁ-..

§o &i-
Ul "':"‘
FORle .

thel Pawe.

the promotional benefits of higher pay scale as admissible from time to time .
The aforesaid posts were c‘reateﬁ for operation of POH depot/LMG and a,xé not

o

ficer,

f
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supemumaraxy one :md ency of which can bg extended on neeesmty ang

the said posts are hve po"t The memorandum enclosed by the applicant i self

- explanatory.
6. That the f’tatements made in paragraph 4 6 to the application are

untrue allagatmn in the context of the fact that alt the apphicants were

abqorbed apainst live posts of POH/ALMG. The surplus staffs were
red.eplayed on the basis of their optmns against the different categordes of
different prade considering academic eligibility vide DRM(?}&MG letter
W

7.  That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 to the

application the answering respondent begs to stale that factually the options
were sought for by a commugnication contained in the letter of GM(PYMLG
dated 31.12.04/3.01.05 = But the applicants were neither sutplus nor
medically de categorized a the time of mmtmg option by the GMEPYMLG.
Since the applicants had already been redepleyed and regularly enjoying

their service benefits against live posts of POH/LMG since 1999-2000 to till

date and as such they are not cwerad by the criteria of option as embodied
in the GM(PYMLG letter dated 31.12.04/3.1.05 |
8. That the statements made in paragraph 48 & 4.9 to the apphcata.on
are baseless and the same are herehy denied by the deponent. It is agan
reiterated that the surplus staffs were redeployed on the basis of theif aption
“and qualification aga;inst the different caxegoﬁequrade of live posts vide
DRM(PYLMG letter dated 14.10.99. The instant apphca:ﬁs had already been
ghsorbed in the Live Post of POHILMG and they have not been declared as

medically decategomed and/or surplus staff as prescribed by GMPYMLG’s

letter dated 31. ‘12 04/3.1.05. No employee can claim to be surplus after re-
deployment agaanst either in permanent or in temporary post. The authority

15 not bound to fulfill any desire of his employee in the piea of option
causing administrative  crisis WhiCh 18 m}t watranted by law.

' The DME(CONYLMG by his cormunication contained in the letter dated
28.1.05 intimated the Sr1. DME ve'LMG the fact of suffening of works of the
POH/Depot'LMG if all the cases are cens1dered The aforesaid letter is the
internal communication of the dcpartmem itself tequgf‘tmg the Sr. DME
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LMG te examme the matter before ieeemaenéaﬁmr“ﬁre‘*mtfs to
DRM(P}/LMG and - the applicant should not have made. any corthent/

_ 'challenge thereon. However the DRM(P)/LMG forwarded the apphcanons of

32 staff ‘including the apphcams \ude DRM(P)/LMG letter No

1 E/283ALM(POH) dated 10.8.05 -
9. Thatin regard to the statements thai averred in peragraph 4. 10 to the |

-~

g gl

e

- _—
L2 Bk

ety
%

godite 2oy .

application t.‘he answenng respondent begs to submit that the post ofA |

POH/LMG were created including the posts of Ministerial - category and -

aecordmgly the incombents  as mentioned by the applicants had been
redeployed against those posts by the HQ vide GMP)YMLG letter No.
E(283(MIPOH' dated 10.8.99 on acceptance of bottom seniority. -

10, That the allegations set fotth in paragraph 4 .11 to the application\

are not admitted by the d.eﬁonent.-'l‘ﬁe incumbents covered by the annexure-7
to the application were also redeployed along with the applicants against the

' ‘sanctioned ;Sosts i the respective stream of POHLMG on bemg opted
“along with other eémployees. There is no bar to any employee who soﬁght

transfer exther inter Rly transfér or inter divisional transfer at his own
request on accepting bbttom sendosity and thus ineompaﬁble with the. claim
of the apphlicants. Hence the question of discrimination on the part of the
authority concemed is out of tune. .

11. , That the f:tatemerﬁs made mn paragra;)h 4.12 to the apphcahon are
irretevant with-the mstani case

12. That the statements made in patag,raph 413, 414 &. 4. 15 to the

application are baseless and not t,enabie in law and the same are demed by
the deponent. The deponem begs to state that the apphc;mts cases were dealt
with in 2 proper way. It is further stated that no redeployment staff of

POH/LMG ha.: ‘been considered for further re deployment 2 Rangiya

Division under ‘the concept of redeployment. The concept of trzmc:fer and

redeployed in the permanent live post of POHILMG their rights and interest
have not “been: ;eopardized as contended by the apphcants Further the

redeployment are ot synonymous . Since the applicants had already been '

deponent begs to submit that the applicants do not come under the zone of -
consideration  as per presen‘eed critéria (Medacally de-categorised or

o
Teracnne:
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. sﬁrplué) - The a’pplicaﬂs were Iedeplé},fe chopy :
POH/LMG and further redeployment of these applicants agmnst hve p
not arse. _

13. - That the instant applicants bemg the surplus staff ‘were pcnn:mently
: -absorbed in the various streams of POH/Depot/LMG way back in the year

@
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1999 and they have been enjoying the promononal benefit in their respecttve
stream . As such by the letter dated. 28.1 05 issued by the DME(CONILMG
: addressed to the Sr. DME YCALMG can not.-in any way affected the

apphcants which can not be termed as illegal, arbitrary, matafide and/or bad

n 1aw The mstant apphc:mts are legally not enhtled to any relief as

claimed by thcm ‘The authority is  not requured 1o ﬂnngate the opuonv'

intended by the applicants as reflected in the apphcatmn

14, That your deponent begs to submit that the Dlvmonal Fmance
ManagerRNY by a communication commned in the letter vide memo No.
RNY/ACCOUNTS/AD/COURTII04!07 dated 07. 01.08 mtnnated the Law

. ad,

0

,{n‘v.‘,

- Officer N.FRly /Maligaon stating mter alia that on Rang:.ya Dw1smn the

sanctioned strength was 66 Tlus was'.decided at a time when the
computenzanon was not there and the Dmsmn was not m existence

. physu:ally Wﬁh the computerization of entire act;mty from Iuly 2{}(}6 the

necesmty is not more than the present one. Presently the office of the -

Divisional Finance Mmagcr does not have any additional requitement of
mmstenal staff. In the instant case the applicants were absorbed in the
permanent post of POH/DepoULMG and they can not ‘have any clmm for

absorption in the fninisterial cadge in any Division not only in Rzmg1ya

Dwxsmn . ‘ .

* " Acopy of the aforesaid ltter of DEM/RNY dated 07.01:2008
is enclosed hefewith and . marked- as ANNEXURE-] .

15. That the apphcanon 1 barred by hrmtataon and the applicant has not

' explamed the delay in filing the apphcanon before the Hon'ble Tribunal

’ praymg for settmg aside. the” ofﬁce letter dated 28.1.05 msued by the

DME@/LMG to Sr DME/’LMG

tnmdiong

¥ B Rl
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14. That the re_g)ondem has not committed any miftomity | ﬂiﬁgalﬂy and‘
uregulm*y not ccmdemag {he option of the applicant and as such the | k:

Merference of the Hon ble Tribunal is unwarrented for the cnds of 111st1ce

17. That the submissions made in the ground portion are not admitted 5

by the answering :respenden&. The 2pplicant is not entitled to any relief as

clatmed by them - The applica&ion is not maintainable at all and liable to be

dismissed.

18, Thatthe application filed by the applicant is baseless and devoid of
- merit and as such not tenable in the eye of law and liable to be dismissed .
19, Thét. the respondent craves the leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal

to produce any relevant documents at the time of hearing of the case.

24,  Thatin any view of the matter raised in the application and

the reasons 'se_:t'farth thereon |, there cannot be any cause of action against the

respondents at all and the application is liable to be dismissed with cost.

In the pxeﬁtisés aforesaid |, it is, t.hérefere,
prayed'that Your Lordships would be pleased
to peruse the records and after hf:mn,__, the
parties be pleased to dmmas the application
with cost And pass such cher orders/orders as

- to the Hon’ ble Coutt may deem fit and proper
ccmdenng the facts and mrcumstmces of the
case and for the ends of justice.

And for this the humble respondent as in duty bond shall ever f.eray_

| Centrat Administrative Tribunaf ,
27 APR 2008

uwahati Bench
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: Q‘\Nkf\axreda» ~resident of LUW“NW s
atpresentwerkmgasthe Divisioned P'\h,..s’.c.nm.k.

...................

s@emn, npma)i.wna. . Guwahati being
ccmpebenx and duly amhormed to sign this Venhcatxm do hereby
| solezmﬁy affiom and state that the statements made in paragraph
o 18 & 1@{ are true to my knowledge and belief , and the rests
are my humble submission before this ch ble Tnbmal I have
not suppressed any material fact. \
~ And 1 sign this verification on this. 2).s¥ . day of
«AP-“UL 2008 ot Guwahati.

Mwﬂg
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N.F.Railway
Officeof the /j\%
Divl. Finance Manager .
N. F. Railway/Rangiya
No: RNY/ACCOUNTS/AD/COURT/104/07 Date: 07/01/200 1 e e— |
Law Officer. L J : 'c_a‘r":‘ h

N. F. Railway/Maligaon.

May kindly find a copy of the O.A

Sub: - Reply against O.A No.311 of 2007

The following remarks are offered. ) , o ——

Against item S.L.No. 4.9 it has been recorded that options were invited by the
Divl. Finance Manager, N. F. Railway/Rangiya. : )

This record(statement is not a fact. Divl.Finance Manager, N. F. Railway/Rangiya nad
" never invited any options for filling up of vacancies.

There is a difference in between ™ live vacancy” & vacancy”.
_ , ; ‘

A" live vacgncy” is one where an incumbent was there and still in requirement, where as
a “vacancy” denotes vacancy which may be lying either because of being surplus than
requirement or for want of incumbent. On Rangiya Division the vacancies are lying for being
surplus & redundant. '

On Rangiy.% Division, the sanctioned strength was 66.>This was decided at a time when
the computerization was not there and the Division was not in existence-physically. With the B
computerization of entire activity from July 2006 the necessity is not more than the present one. h

For the information of honourable court, presently the office of the Divisional Finance
Manager does not ‘have any additional requirement of ministerial staff.

May kind!yj "reply to the honourable court. The reply needs to be sent to honourable court
by 29-01-08.

,

%
D.A: 1) Acopy 'of O.A No. 311 of 2007 /

Divl. Finance Manager”
M. F. Railway/Rangiya

Copy to: :
1) &CAQ/N.F.Railway/Maligaon o
) Chief Personnel Officer/ N.F.Railway/Maligaon - =
‘ oo
e
H . A \
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7 Divl. Finane Manager
" M. F. Railway/Rangiya
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Guwahati Bench

Central Administrative Tribunal»

‘DISTRICT : NAGAON

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

File in Court on....(oX2Mu

Conr;gﬁgggm

O.A. No. 311/2007 .

Sri Ganesh Chandra Boro & Ors

-VERSUS-

The Union of India 8& Ors

ceeeneenn RESpondents

REJOINDER TO THE WRITTEN
STATEMENTS FILED BY THE
RESPONDENTS

The Rejoinder of the applicants to the
Written Statements of the Respondents

are as follows :

1. That the applicants have received a copy of the Written

Statements filed by the Respondents in connection with the

~above noted O.A. through their Counsel. Having gone through

the same understood the contents thereof and found it expedient

to file rejoinder as under.

* 2. That as regards the statements and contentions made in

Paragraph-5 in Written Statements filed by the Respondents with

regard to the reply to paragraph 4.4 and 4.5 of the Original

g
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Application, the applicants beg to state that the Respondents
have misinformed this Hon’ble Court by saying that the applicants
are redeployed against the “LIVE POSTS” after declared surplus
and presently redeployed in periodical overhauling (POH) Lumding.
As a matter of fact periodical over hauling, Lumding is a bank
of Surplus Staff and applicants are redeployed against the
supernumerary year to year extended : posts which has no

perpetuity of the life. There is no question of effecting promotion

to the higher posts of the applicants h,avin\g been redeployed
against such posts created for temporary adjustment of the
surplus staff like the applicants until their redeployment is
regularized against the substantive posts. It is pertinent to
mention here that although the applicants are redeployed against
those posts created and reserved in the a@mt of bank of
surplus staff under POH, Lumding having been designated as
technical Grade-I, I & IlI, however, their services are not
interchangeable with those posts of technical Grade-I, II & I
existing under the workshop at Dibrugarh. Besides the applicants
are not given similar financial incentives and other benefits as
that of the similarly designated as Technician Grade - I, Il and
HI of the workshop, Dibrugarh. This prevalent situation itself
suffice to prove that they are not alike to that of the workshop
employees of Dibrugarh which further proves that their

redeployment as Technicisw Grade-I, I & III is not at all
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redeployment against the Live postsfsubstantive posts. Hence
the plea of the Respondents is liable to be rejected by the
Hon'ble Court and justice may be dispensed in favour of the
applicants by allowing the O.A. and direcﬁng the Respondents
to materialise the redeployment of the applicants without further
delay against the livef substantive posts, more particularly, against
the Ministerial posts available under the upcoming Railway
Division at Rangia as per their invitation of option to fill up such

vacancies.

3. That as regards the contents of paragraph-6 of the Written
Statement filed by the Respondents, the applicants respectfully
state that they were merely redeployed against the different
categories of technical grades commensurate with their academic
qualification as well as scale of pay drawn in their Parent
Department which were created and reserved as bank of surplus
staff placing under the control of periodical over bauling, Lumding.
The claim of the Respondents that applicants are redeployed
against the Live Posts on the basis of their options is out and

out false and misleading. Hence the same has no legal footing.

4. That as regards the contents of paragraph-7 of the Written
Statements filed by the Respondents the applicants respectfully
state that so long the applicants are redeployed and observed

against the substantive/ Live posts they are always surplus. Since

min!stmta‘va Tribunay
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they were declared surplus from the substantive po?t?ﬁ héld by
them in their Parent Department, they are entitled to be
redeployed against the substantive/Live Posts. As has already
been stated above the present redeployment of the applicants

is merely a stop gap arrangement to utilise their services by the

Respondents, thereofre, théy are put in periodical overhauling,

Lumding which is purposely created as a bank of surplus staff.
Moreover, the posts against which they have been redeployed
are year to year extended which itself is clear proof that those
posts are not at all substantive/f Live Posts. Thus the stand taken
by the Respondents that the applicants are not covered by the

criteria of options as embodied in the GM (P)./MLG letter dated

 31.12.04/3.1.05 (Annexure-4 to O.A.} is totally unfounded and

belying statement. Besides the Respondents have suppressed
vital material by saying that the applicants are enjoying their
service benefits against Live posts of POH, Lumding till date since

the date of their redeployment there.

5. That as regards the contents of paragrah-8 of the Written
Statements filed by the Respondents the applicants respectfully
state that the Respondents again. ... have stated falsely that they
héve already been redeployed on the basis of their option and
commensurate with academic qualification against the different

categories/ grade of Live pots of POH, Lumding, thus the applicant
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are not surplus staff. It appears that the Respondents with a
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view to mislead the Hon’ble Court stated that the applicants are

not entitled to claim for redeployment in permanent or temporary
posts. Moreover, they have assertedly stated that the Respondents
are not bound to fulfill any desire of their employee causing
adrminis'trative crises, it is, therefore, expedient to clarify here
that the stand taken b); the Respondents is totally biased,
arbitrary, malafide, most harmful and violative of Constitutional
mandate as well as the principles of Jjustice. The present practice

of the Respondents in so far as utilisation of services of the

~ applicants is a glaring example of dealing of unfair labour which

is prohibited by the law established by the Hon’ble Supreme
Court as well as the Hon'’ble Gauhati High Court. Hence
such type of stand of the R&pondents is not only amanable
in the eye of law;but at the same time they are liable for suitable

direction to set the things right as established by the law.

6.  That as regards the contents of paragraphs-6, 7 8 8 of the

Written Stafements filed by the Respondents the applicants

respectfully state that the Respondents have been harping on
the same string to cause damage the rights and interests of the
applicants with certain ill design, ulterior motive, malafide intention
and extraneous consideration. In this regard the applicants have
already given some instances how the Respondents have biésly

favoured certain set of similarly situated employees. In other

Ceondying O BE~D
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to all similarly situated employees while dealing with the cases
of redeployment of surplus staff. The Respondents have specially
favoured some employees and the applicants, though similarly
situated have been singled out and disfavoured . As such fhe
action and non-action on the part of the Respondents while
dealing with the redeployment of the applicants being surplus
staff the Respondents have clearly violated the Constitutional
mandate, committed gross illegality and thus they have put the
applicants at most disadvantageous position. Further the allegation
made against the applicants at baragraph 8 of the said Written

Statement that the applicants are not entitled the copy of the

letter bearing No.E/ 283/i/LM (POH) dated 10/8/05 and cannot
impugned is surprising and against the statutory provisions as

provided by the Right to Information Act, 2005.

7. That as regard the submission made by the Respondents
in Paragraph-9 of their Written Statements is a paradox inasmuch
as the similarly declared surplus employees having been
redeployed in different categories like that of the applicants and
reserved in POH, Lumding were subsequently redeployed against
the Live Posts/Substantive post of Ministerial Cadre. In this

regard the applicants assert that they are also acquainted with

the law relating to redeployment against substantiﬁe/ Live Posts

of any cadre having been declared surplus. Thus they have no
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objection in respect of accepting the bottom seniority in the
particular cadre of the posts if they are redeployed by the

Respondents.

8. 'I"hat as regards thé stateﬁents made in Paragraph 10 by
the Respondents in their Written Statement the applicants
respectfully state that the Respondents ’themsclvm have admitted
that the employees enlisted in Annexure-7 to O.A. are sir_riilarly
situated surplus and redeployed in POH, Lumding. As a matter
of fact during the pendency of their option for redeployment
égainst the Ministerial posts under the upcoming Rangia Railway
Division illegally, biasly and with ultqﬂor motive those employees
were chosen to have benefit of inter railway transfer/inter divisional
transfer following the back door policy merely to give them special
favour ignoring any administrative inconvenience, Such action
clearly indicates the biaspcss of the Respondents and also
causing discrimination agaiﬁst the applicants inasmuch as no
same yard sticklhas been used in dealing with the same subject

matter by the Respondents.

9.  That as regards the statements made in Paragraph 11 of
the Written Statement of the Respondents the applicants
emphatlcally state that the Respondents by making statements
that the statements of the applicants in Paragraph 4.12 of the

O.A. are irrelevant with the instant case has clearly established
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the ill motive and malafide intention of thf; Respondents. It is
reiterated that the taking positive action in respect of applicants’
option for redeployment against the LivefSubstantive posts of
Ministerial cadre under upcoming Rangia Railway Division has
direct nexus with their redeployment against the Live/ Substitutive

posts.

10. That as regards the contents of paragraphs-12 & 13 of the
Written Statements the applicants respectfully state that for the
sake of bravity and precision they do not beg to repeat their
statements redundently, however, it is assertedly stated that the
applicants have never been redeployed against any Livef
Substantive posts as claimed by the Respondents. Their services
have been redeployed to meet up the exigency of the situation
and thus applicants’ services have been reserved in the bank

of surplus staff having placetunder the control of POH, Lumding.

11. That as regards the contents made in Paragraph-14 of the
Written Statements the applicants respectfully state that the
stand taken by the Respondents is misleading and not in
accordance with the administrative policy. This is a clear picture
of inconsistency and a game plan merely to defeat the right and
interests of some genuine claimants. However the present
vacancies time to time shown by the concerned authorities of
the upcoming Rangia Rail Division has no conformity with the

facts of the said letter. Contd...... /9
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12. That as regards the contents made in Paragraph-15 of the
Written Statements the applibants respectfully state that the
present O.A. has been filed within the time limit as prescribed
under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1983. Hence
no elaborate explanation for condonation of delay as alleged by

the Respondents is not necessary.

In the premises, it is, therefore,
most respectfully praygd that Your
Lordships would be pleased to make
it convenient to take consideration of
all aspects of the matter as narrated
in O.A. as well as in this Rejoinder and
may be pleased to allow the O.A.
directing the Respondents to
materialise their option for
redeployment against Live/ Substantive

Ministerial Rsts for the ends of Justice.

And for this the applicants as in duty bound shall ever

pray.

VERIFICATION..............Pf 10
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri Ganesh Ch. Boro, aged about 39 years, S/o Late

| Rajani Boro, by profession Technician, Gr.I SSE {POH/Lumding,

N.F.Rly, Lumdipg, -Assam, do hereby wverify the oont;:nts of
Paragraphs...‘.’.........................f ..... are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief and pafagraphs 2.2:4,5:. 572890000 & 12. are
true to my information made on legal advice and that I have
not Suppressed any material facts.

: e
And I set my hand in this verification this the 5....day of

June, 2008,

DECLARANT/ APPLICANT




